2021-22
SEASON REVIEW &
MEDIA GUIDE




2021-22 IceHogs Season in Review

IceHogs Celebrate 15 Seasons in the American
Hockey Leauge with 2021-22 Campaign

The Rockford IceHogs celebrated their 23rd season

of professional hockey in the Stateline and 15th in the
American Hockey League as the top affiliate of the Chi-
cago Blackhawks of the National Hockey League.

Featuring 16 rookies out of 31 players on their Opening
Night roster, 10 Blackhawks draft picks and 18 players
returning from the 2021-22 season, the IceHogs boasted
one of the youngest teams in the AHL.

Only six games into the regular season, the club saw
their first big NHL call up as Head Coach Derek King
was named the Inteirm Head Coach of the Blackhawks
on Nov. 6 and the promotion of IceHogs Associate Head
Coach Anders Sorensen to interm bench boss of the
AHL club. Under Sorensen's guidance, the IceHogs
rolled to a 35-26-4-1 record (.568 winning percentage)
and 37-30-4-1 record overall.

Overcoming a tough October (2-4-0-0), the IceHogs rose
up the Central Division standings with winning records

in November (4-3-1-1), December (5-4-0-0) and January
(5-3-2-0) and hit their stride with a season-best 21-16-
3-1 standing in mid-February.

Propelled by leading scorer, rookie and top Blackhawks
prospect Lukas Reichel, the IceHogs began their push to
the postseason at the start of March and finished the the
final two months of the season with a 15-10-1-0 record-
ing including a season-long, six-game point streak (5-0-
1-0). During a frantic, 15-game in 30-day month of April,
the IceHogs battled and clinched their seventh playoff
berth in their AHL history on Apr. 23 with a 5-3 win over
the Manitoba Moose.

Locking down the fourth seed out of five in the Central
Divsion postseason, the IceHogs hosted the Texas Stars
in the best-of-three Central Division First Round, sweep-
ing their rivials, 2-0, behind a 2-1 victory in Game 1 and
a thrilling 1-0 win in overtime in Game 2. Goaltender
Arvid Soderblom made 36 saves for his first postseason
shutout.

In the best-of-five Central Division Semifinals, the
IceHogs collided with their long-time, in-state rivals in
the Chicago Wolves. Meeting for the third time in the
postseason, the Wolves grabbed early momentum and
swept the IceHogs, 3-0. The Wolves picked up 6-2, 4-1
and 4-1 wins in Games 1-3 to advance to the Central
Divsion Finals.

IceHogs Produce Top Talent for Chicago
Blackhawks in 2021-22 Season

The 2021-22 season saw 15 players spend time with
both the IceHogs and Blackhawks, including five that
made their NHL debuts. Players that made their NHL
debuts this season include:

NHL Debut on 10/29/21 with CHI
NHL Debut on 12/2/21 with CHI
NHL Debut on 1/1/22 with CHI
NHL Debut on 1/11/22 with CHI
NHL Debut on 1/13/22 with CHI

Isaak Phillips
Josiah Slavin
Arvid Soderblom
Jakub Galvas
Lukas Reichel

Young Guns Lead IceHogs in 2021-22 Season

The The Rockford IceHogs featured the third youngest
team in the AHL in the 2021-22 season with an average
age of 23.67 and trailed only San Jose (23.63) and
Henderson (23.48). 19-year-old Lukas Reichel led the
IceHogs in goals (21), assists (36) and points (57) in 56
games and ranked fifth among AHL rookies in points.
On Apr. 24, Reichel became the greatest IceHogs rookie
scorer of all time, recording his 52nd and 53rd point
(both assists), passing Vince Hinostroza’s 51 set in
2015-16.

IceHogs and Blackhawks Hit Century Mark Early in
2021-22 Season

On Oct. 19, forward Mike Hardman became the 100th
IceHogs alumni to go from Rockford to the Blackhawks
and the 131st to reach the National Hockey League
during the Blackhawks' home opener against the New
York Islanders at the United Center in Chicago.

IceHogs "Drop the Gloves" Against Cancer on Third
Annual Hockey Fights Cancer Night benefiting the
SwedishAmerican Foundation

The Stateline community helped the IceHogs "stick it"

to cancer during the third annual Hockey Fights Cancer
Night on Nov. 26. with a special Stick It to Cancer fund-
raiser, silent jersey auction and jersey raffle, raising over
$22,200 for the SwedishAmerican Foundation. During
the three seasons, the IceHogs have generated over
$70,500 on Hockey Fights Cancer Night.

IceHogs Shatter Teddy Bear Toss Record with 4,754
Stuffed Animals

The IceHogs celebrated their annual Teddy Bear Toss
on Dec. 11 with a record 4,754 donations supporting
Stateline familes during the Holiday season. Since the
team’s inception, the IceHogs have generated over
50,000 stuffed animals through the event, all of which
are donated to local organizations.

IceHogs Celebrate 11th Annual Autism Awareness
Night supporing The Austim Program at Easterseals
The IceHogs celebrated their 11th annual Autism Aware-
ness Night presented by LawnCare by Walter, Inc. on
Jan. 22 and generated over $33,000 with a portion of the
of the proceeds supporting the Austim Program at Eas-
terseals. In addition to the jersey auction, the IceHogs
held a silent auction, premium raffle, jersey raffle, auto-
graphed mystery puck sale and "In Case You Missed It"
(ICYMI) auction. In the 11-year history of the evening,
the IceHogs have generated over $286,000.

Holden and Staff Keep IceHogs Safe in Pandemic
With the constant battle with COVID-19 over the past
two seasons, IceHogs Equipment Manager Russ Holden
has gone above and beyond keeping the team safe
earning him the team’s selection as the IOA/American
Specialty AHL Person of the Year. In his 13th season
with the IceHogs, Holden helped establish and uphold
elevated protocols by the National Hockey League and
was meticulous with the sanitization of the player’s
equipment and locker room areas.



2021-22 IceHogs Season in Review

Defenseman Ryan Stanton Sets IceHogs Games
Played Record Among Blueliners

On Apr. 1in Tucson, defenseman Ryan Stanton played
in career IceHogs game no. 267, passing Ville Pokka for
the most games played by an IceHogs defenseman and
moved to fourth all-time in team history. At the conclu-
sion of the regular season, Stanton has appeared in 280
career games as an IceHog with 12 goals and 66 assists
for 78 points.

Goaltender Arvid Soderblom Becomes All-Time
Winningest IceHogs Rookie Goalie

In his first North American season, Soderblom quickly
established himself in the IceHogs crease setting multi-
ple team rookie goalie records including wins (21), saves
(1,187), save percentage (.919) and tied the team rookie
record with the most shutouts in their first year (2). In just
his third appearance with the IceHogs, the Goteborg,
Sweden, native set a new rookie team record for most
saves in a victory, making 45 stops in a 4-3 victory over
the Texas Stars on Oct. 30 and set a new mark for most
rookie saves in a shutout (36), with a 1-0 shootout win
over Chicago on Jan. 29.

Defenseman lan Mitchell Sets New IceHogs Rookie
Blueline Marks

After a small five-game snippet of action in the short-
ened 2020-21 season, Mitchell lunged into the 2021-22
season and quickly established himself as one of the
top blueline guardians, leading the IceHogs in defensive
scoring and ranking 17th among AHL defensemen with
11 goals and 24 assists for 35 points. His 11 tallies set a
new all-time IceHogs rookie defenseman record and his
35 points is tied for second all-time with Brian Connelly
(2009-10 season).

Slavin Takes Big Step Forward with Big 2021-22
Season

After joining the IceHogs late last season, Slavin entered
his first full rookie season with high expectations for him-
self and proved to be one of the top two-way skaters for
the IceHogs. Offensively, the Erie, Col., native racked up
18 goals and 14 assists for 32 points including three two-
goal performances. Defensively, he led the IceHogs with
an impressive plus-minus rating of +18 and tied for first
among AHL rookies with three shorthanded goals and
four shorthanded points. He earned his first NHL callup
to the Blackhawks on Nov. 29 and made his NHL debut
on Dec. 2 vs. Washington and earned his first NHL point
with an assist.

Pirri Makes His Mark with the IceHogs

Although his time with the IceHogs this season was breif,
all-time leading scorer Brandon Pirri made his mark on
Jan. 9, netting his fifth career AHL hat trick and third as a
member of the IceHogs in a 6-2 win at Milwaukee. In just
three games with the IceHogs this year, Pirri recorded
three goals and an assist for four points and increased
his franchise leading totals to 214 points and 135 assists.
He trails Jeremy Morin (90 goals) by 11 goals.

Connolly Reaches 700 Club

On Mar. 20, IceHogs forward Brett Connolly celebrated
his 700th professional contest and added his 10th goal
of the season to help the IceHogs to a 3-2 win over the
Milwaukee Admirals. Connolly has racked up 536 games
in the NHL with the Blackhawks, Panthers, Capitals, Bru-
ins and Lighting totaling 101 goals and 195 assists and
helped the Capitals capture the Stanley Cup in 2018. In
the AHL, he has skated in 174 games with the IceHogs
and Syracuse Crunch, adding 155 points (69G, 86A).

Captain Garrett Mitchell Celebrates 500 AHL Games
and New Extension for 2022-23 Season

After Stanton's big accomplishment on Apr. 1, team cap-
tain Garrett Mitchell celebrated a career milestone the
next day, his 500th AHL game of his career. In front of
family and friends in Tucson, Mitchell opened the game
scoring and helped the IceHogs to a 6-3 victory.

In his third season with the IceHogs, Mitchell generated
six goals and nine assists for 15 points and is in the top
three on the club with 63 hits, earning him the team's
Heavy Hitter Award. His veteran skills also attracted

the attention of the opposition, drawing a team-high 29
penalties for power plays and ranked second on the club
with a 44% faceoff winning percentage.

Teply Gaining Confidence After Breakout 2021-22
Season

Warming up to the North American pro game last sea-
son, forward Michal Teply offensively erupted during

the 2021-22 campaign has become one of the premiere
prospects in the Chicago Blackhawks system. In 60
games this season, Teply acquired 13 goals and 18 as-
sists for 31 points. His crafty stickhandling and playmak-
ing made the Havlickuv Brod, Czech Republic, native the
go-to selection for shootouts where he tied for first in the
AHL with four shootout goals.

IceHogs and Hard Rock Casino Unveil New Multi-
Year Partnership & VIP Suite

In February, the IceHogs and Hard Rock Casino Rock-
ford unveiled their new multi-year partnership and de-
buted the new center ice VIP suite, "The Stage," inside
BMO Harris Bank Center. Showcasing one of the first
construction accomplishments over the multi-year reno-
vation project, the all-new, 56-seat center ice premium
club known as "The Stage" presented by Hard Rock
Casino Rockford features amenities including private buf-
fet, bar, restrooms and hospitality space include private
luxury seating and tabletop bars.

IceHogs Raise More Than $55,000 Through Wagon
Wheel Cardinals Night and Annual Jersey Auction
The Rockford IceHogs raised more than $55,000 dollars
from their annual Jersey Auction Game and Wagon
Wheel Cardinals Night presented by Insurance King on
Apr. 9 with a portion of the proceeds benefiting the Greg
Lindmark Foundation.

Through 21 years of their annual jersey auction fund-
raiser, the IceHogs generated over $1.14 million for local
charities and the Wagon Wheel Cardinals Night featured
an average of more than $1,900 raised for each jersey
during their live postgame jersey auction.



2021-22 Regular Season Standings

Atlantic Division

Rank Team GP w L OTL SL PTS PCT

1. Charlotte 72 42 24 5 1 90 0.625
2. Springfield 76 43 24 6 3 95 0.625
3. Providence 72 36 25 5 6 83 0.576
4. Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 76 35 33 4 4 78 0.513
5. Hershey 76 34 32 6 4 78 0.513
6. Bridgeport 72 31 30 7 4 73 0.507
7. Hartford 72 32 32 6 2 72 0.500
8. Lehigh Valley 76 29 32 10 5 73 0.480
North Division

Rank Team GP w L OTL SL PTS PCT

1. Utica 72 43 20 8 1 95 0.660
2 Syracuse 76 41 26 7 2 91 0.599
3. Laval 72 39 26 5 2 85 0.590
4. Belleville 72 40 28 4 0 84 0.583
5 Rochester 76 37 29 7 3 84 0.553
6 Toronto 72 37 30 4 1 79 0.549
7 Cleveland 76 28 35 8 5 69 0.454
Central Division

Rank Team GP w L OTL SL PTS PCT

1. Chicago 76 50 16 5 5 110 0.724
2 Manitoba 72 41 24 5 2 89 0.618
3. Milwaukee 76 39 28 5 4 87 0.572
4. Rockford 72 37 30 4 1 79 0.549
5 Texas 72 32 28 6 6 76 0.528
6 lowa 72 32 31 4 5 73 0.507
7 Grand Rapids 76 33 35 6 2 74 0.487
Pacific Division

Rank Team GP w L OTL SL PTS PCT

1. Stockton 68 45 16 5 2 97 0.713
2. Ontario 68 41 18 5 4 91 0.669
3. Colorado 68 39 22 4 3 85 0.625
4. Bakersfield 68 37 21 5 5 84 0.618
5. Abbotsford 68 39 23 5 1 84 0.618
6. Henderson 68 35 28 4 1 75 0.551
7. San Diego 68 28 33 4 3 63 0.463
8. Tucson 68 23 39 5 1 52 0.382
9. San Jose 68 20 42 4 2 46 0.338

AHL Expands 2022 Calder Cup Playoff Qualifications

A total of 23 teams qualified for postseason play with five rounds of playoffs leading to the crown-
ing of a Calder Cup champion. In each of the AHL'’s four divisions, all but two teams will qualify for
postseason play in 2022, creating a playoff field of six teams in the Atlantic Division, five in the North
Division, five in the Central Division and seven in the Pacific Division. Teams will be ranked by points
percentage in the regular-season standings.

First Round match-ups will be best-of-three series. The top two teams in the Atlantic Division, the top
three teams in each of the North and Central Divisions, and the first-place team in the Pacific Divi-
sion receive byes into the best-of-five Division Semifinals, with the First Round winners re-seeded in
each division. The Division Finals will also be best-of-five series, followed by best-of-seven Confer-
ence Finals and a best-of-seven Calder Cup Finals series.




2021- 22 AHL Regular Season League Leaders

Points Penalty Minutes

# Player Team GP G A PTS # Player Team GP PIM
1 Andrew Poturalski CHI 71 28 73 101 1 Bokondjilmama TUC 54 178
2 T.J.Tynan ONT 62 14 84 98 2 Cody McLeod 1A 59 141
3 Stefan Noesen CHI 70 48 37 85 3 Dominik Shine GR 71 141
4 Seth Griffith BAK 64 30 50 80 4 *Montana Onyebuchi SJ 46 137
5 Kiefer Sherwood COL 57 36 39 75 5 Hunter Drew SD 64 134
6 Martin Frk ONT 58 40 33 73

7 Dylan Sikura COL 60 33 40 73 Plus-Minus

8 Sheldon Rempal ABB 55 33 36 69 Player Team +/-

9 Matthew Phillips STK 65 31 37 68 Vincent Desharnais BAK 36

10 *JJ Peterka ROC 70 28 40 68
11 Jordan Gross COL 61 10 55 65
12 *Jonatan Berggren GR 70 21 43 64
13 Sam Anas SPR 75 20 44 64
14 Alex Barré-Boulet SYR 58 16 47 63
15 Sheldon Dries ABB 54 35 27 62 Power-Play Points

Stefan Noesen CHI 35
Rafaél Harvey-Pinard LAV 29
*Tory Dello LAV 28
Spencer SmallmanCHI 27

g wN -~

16 Gabriel Dumont SYR 75 30 32 62 # Player Team PP PTS

17 *Jakob Pelleter STK 66 27 35 62 1 T.J.Tynan ONT 49

18 Cody Glass MIL 66 14 48 62 2 Andrew Poturalski CHI 41

19 Chris Terry BRI 61 30 31 61 3 Seth Griffith BAK 33

20 *Jack Quinn ROC 45 26 35 61 4 Dylan Sikura coL 32

several tied at 29

Goals

# Player Team GP G Shorthanded Points

1 Stefan Noesen  CHI 70 48 # Player Team SHPTS

2 Martin Frk ONT 58 40 1 John Stevens ABB 7

3 Kiefer Sherwood COL 57 36 2 A.J. Greer UTI 6

4 Sheldon Dries ABB 54 35 3 Stefan Noesen CHI 6
several tied at 33 several tied at 5

Assists * - Rookie

# Player Team GP A

1 T.J.Tynan ONT 62 84

2 Andrew Poturalski CHI 71 73

3 Jordan Gross COL 61 55

4 Seth Griffith BAK 64 50

5 Cody Glass MIL 66 48

Forward Lukas Reichel stormed up the AHL rookie scoring chart and led the IceHogs in goals (21), assists (36)
and points (57) in 56 games and ranked fifth among AHL rookies. On Apr. 24, Reichel became the greatest Ice-
Hogs rookie scorer of all time, recording his 52nd and 53rd point (both assists), passing Vince Hinostroza’s 51
set back in 2015-16.
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2021-22 Regular Season Goaltending Leaders

# Player Team

1 Troy Grosenick PRO

2 Alex Lyon CHI

3 Charlie Lindgren SPR

4 Stuart Skinner BAK

5 Joey Daccord CLT

6 Max Lagace SYR

7 Kevin Poulin LAV

8 * Dustin Wolf STK

9 Pheonix Copley HER

10  Mikhail Berdin MB

11 Spencer Martin ABB

12 Zane Mclintyre 1A

13  Calvin Pickard GR

14 * Akira Schmid UTI

15  * Lukas Dostal SD

16  x Zach Fucale HER

17 x Connor Ingram MIL

18 Cory Schneider BRI

19  x Kyle Keyser PRO

20 * Arvid Soderblom RFD

-Based on 1140 or more minutes
Wins
# Player Team
1 *Dustin Wolf STK
2 Connor Ingram MIL
3 Matthew Villalta ONT
4 Charlie Lindgren SPR
5 *Justus Annunen COL
Losses
# Player Team
1 lvan Prosvetov TUC
2 Felix Sandstrom LHV
3 Connor Ingram MIL
4 Calvin Pickard GR
5 *Victor Brattstrom GR
Minutes
# Player Team
1 Connor Ingram MIL
2 *Dustin Wolf STK
3 *Justus Annunen COL
4 Matthew Villalta ONT
5 Calvin Pickard GR
Saves
# Player Team
1 Connor Ingram MIL
2 Dustin Wolf STK
3 Matthew Villalta ONT
4 Calvin Pickard GR
5 *Arvid Soderblom RFD

* - Rookie

MINS
1650:38
1665:16
1979:19
2088:10
1917:49
1976:51
1746:51
2809:37
2114:09
1878:09
1506:15
2351:24
2534:30:00
2166:40:00
2189:11:00
1852:08:00
3195:15:00
1725:04:00
1853:43:00
2280:59:00

Wins

33
30
28
24
24

Losses

22
18
17
16
16

MIN
3195:15
2809:37
2693:15
2660:32
2534:30

Saves
1541
1341
1231
1221
1187

W L OTL SO
16 6 4 3
18 7 3 3
24 7 1 3
22 7 5 5
19 11 2 0
23 9 2 4
18 8 3 2
33 9 4 0
18 12 5 2
19 10 2 4
19 4 2 3
21 15 3 2
21 16 5 1
22 8 5 2
18 14 4 2
1 15 5 3
30 17 7 5
14 11 4 1
"M 14 7 1
21 15 2 2
Shutouts

# Player

1 Stuart Skinner
2 Connor Ingram
3 Mikhail Berdin
4 Max Lagace

several tied at

Save Percentage

O ON-=H

Player

Troy Grosenick
Charlie Lindgren
Joey Daccord
*Dustin Wolf
Cory Schneider

Shootout Wins

G WON-=H

Shootout Percentage

apswWN - H

Player

Keith Kinkaid
*Arvid Soderblom
*Mads Sogaard
*Arvid Holm
*Justus Annunen

Player

*Alexei Melnichuk
*Arturs Silovs
Charlie Lindgren
*Jiri Patera

*Arvid Soderblom

Team

BAK
MIL
MB
SYR

Team

PRO
SPR
CLT

STK
BRI

Team

HFD
RFD
BEL

COL

Team

ABB
SPR
HSK
RFD

GAA
2

2.16
2.21
2.21
2.28
2.31
2.34
2.35
2.38
2.4

243
2.48
2.58
2.6

2.6

2.62
2.7

2.7
2.75
2.76

wWhH Dh oo

SPCT
0.933
0.925
0.925
0.924
0.921

SPCT
1.000
1.000
0.900
0.900
0.875

SV%
0.933
0.912
0.925
0.92

0.925
0.91

0.92

0.924
0.913
0.902
0.914
0.919
0.918
0.911
0.916
0.896
0.915
0.921
0.908
0.919

Shutouts



Final IceHogs Statistics for 2021-22 Season

37-30-4-1, 4th Central Division

PLAYER GP G A PTIS #- PIM PP SH PLAYER GP G A PTS#- PIM PP SH
“Lukas Reichel 56 21 36 57 -5 6 5 102 | Kurtis Gabriel (ota) 52 4 2 6 -9 120 0 41
Dylan McLaughlin 55 13 29 42 4 4 3 150 | TOR 13 1.1 2 2 36 0 17
Brett Connolly 37 17 18 35 12 16 6 96 RFD 39 3 1 4 118 0 24
lan Mitchell 57 11 24 35 -2 19 6 90 Dmitri Osipov 45 3 2 5 1283 0 29
*Mike Hardman 43 19 13 32 8 8 8 104 | Brandon Pirri 3 31 4 40 010
*Josiah Slavin 49 18 14 32 18 17 0 81 *Chad Yetman 18 1 3 4 -2 4 0 16
*Michal Teply 60 13 18 31 -3 6 4 103 | Cliff Watson 20 0 4 4 0 10 0 22
Andrei Altybarmakian65 10 21 31 -2 70 2 103 | Philipp Kurashev 3 2 1 3 2 0 1 7
Evan Barratt 63 14 14 28 -5 70 3 88 *Kale Howarth 12 2 1 3 -5 11 0 11
*Wyatt Kalynuk 52 7 20 27 -3 55 3 77 ReeseJohnson 7 1 2 3 0 0 0 13
*D.J.Busdeker 62 6 20 26 2 50 0 95 Collin Delia 2 11 2 00 01
“Alec Regula 4 4 22 26 6 37 0 78 MacKenzie Entwisle 2 0 1 1 -1 6 0 4
Isaak Phillips 64 10 15 25 0 46 0 94 Chad Krys g8 01 1 22 02
*Jakub Galvas 59 2 18 20 -1 14 0 62 *Arvid Soderblom 38 0 1 1 0 2 0 0
Ryan Stanton 5 3 15 18 8 42 0 78 Mitch Gillam 1 0 0 0 00 00O
Nicolas Beaudin 66 2 14 16 -4 68 1 97 *Chris Wilkie 1 0 0 0 10 00O
Garrett Mitchell 67 6 9 15 -1691 0 69 *Jacob LeGuerrierd 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
*CameronMorrison 43 5 9 14 1 6 0 50 Riley McKay 4 0 0 0 -39 01
*Carson Gicewicz 61 5 9 14 -6 63 0 81 Malcolm Subban 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 O
Alexander Nylander 23 8 4 12 -102 2 51 *Michael Krutil 7 0 0 0 0O 01
*Jakub Pour 4 6 2 8 420 0 M *Cale Morris 7 0 0 0 0O0 00O

* - Rookie

GOALIE GP MIN AVG W L OTL SO GA SAVES SPCT
Mitch Gillam 1 59:24 0 1 0 0 1 0 38 1.000
*Arvid Soderblom 3 2280:59 2.76 21 15 2 2 105 1187  0.919
Collin Delia 2 1280:54 3.04 11 9 2 1 65 619 0.905
*Cale Morris 7 399:37 3.5 2 4 0 0 21 200 0.905
Malcolm Subban 5 301:57 3.38 2 2 1 0 17 142 0.893

2021-22 Season Recap

The IceHogs celebrated their 23rd season of professional hockey in the State-
line and 15th in the American Hockey League in 2021-22. Only six games into
the regular season, the club saw their first big NHL call up with Head Coach
Derek King named the Inteirm Head Coach of the Chicago Blackhawks on Nov.
6 and the promotion of Anders Sorensen from Associate Head Coach to interim
bench boss of the IceHogs. Under Sorensen's guidance, the IceHogs rolled to a
35-26-4-1 record (.568 winning percentage) and 37-30-4-1 record overall.

Propelled by leading scorer, rookie and top Blackhawks prospect Lukas Reichel,
the lceHogs advanced to the postseason for the seventh time in team history,
swept the Texas Stars, 2-0, in the best-of-three Central Division First Round and
bowed out to the AHL's top team in the regular season, the Chicago Wolves, in
the best-of-five Central Division Semifials (0-3).
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Final Statistics for 2021-22, Game-By-Game

Game Date Opponent Score __Record

1 Fri, Oct. 15  atGrand Rapids 1-6L  0-1-0-0

2 Sat., Oct. 16 at Chicago 53W  1-1-0-0

3 Fri., Oct.22  atlowa 36L 1-2-0-0

4 Sat., Oct. 23 atlowa 2-5L 1-3-0-0

5 Thu., Oct. 28  at Texas 1-4L 1-4-0-0

6 Sat., Oct. 30  at Texas 4-3W  2-4-0-0

7 Sat., Nov.6  vs. Grand Rapids 1-2L 2-5-0-0

8 Sun., Nov.7 vs. Manitoba 4-3W  3-5-0-0

9 Wed., Nov. 10 vs. lowa 3-40TL 3-5-1-0
10 Fri., Nov. 12  vs. Chicago 1-4L 3-6-1-0
1 Fri.,, Nov.19 vs. Chicago 6-3W  4-6-1-0
12 Sat., Nov. 20  at Chicago 3-2 SOW 5-6-1-0
13 Fri,, Nov.26 vs. Milwaukee 2-5L 5-7-1-0
14 Sat., Nov. 27  at Chicago 2-3S0L 5-7-1-1
15 Sun., Nov. 28 vs. Milwaukee 21W  6-7-1-1
16 Wed., Dec. 1 at Milwaukee AW 77141
17 Fri,, Dec.3 at Grand Rapids ~ 4-1W  8-7-1-1
18  Sat,Dec.4  atGrand Rapids 2-6L  8-8-1-1
19 Wed., Dec.8 vs. lowa 4-3 SOW 9-8-1-1
20 Fri.,, Dec. 10  vs. Henderson 0-5L 9-9-1-1
Al Sat., Dec. 11 vs. Henderson 21W  10-9-1-1
22 Fri., Dec. 17  at Texas W 11-9-1-1
23 Sat., Dec. 18 at Texas 2-3L 11-10-1-1
24 Tue., Dec. 21 vs. Milwaukee 0-2L 11-11-11
25 Fri., Jan. 7 vs. Chicago 80w 1211141
26 Sat,Jan.8  at Milwaukee 6-2W  13-11-1-1
27 Fri., Jan. 14  vs. Cleveland 52W 1411141
28 Sat., Jan.15 vs. Cleveland 4-5L 14-12-1-1
29 Mon., Jan. 17 vs. Chicago 35L 14-13-1-1
30 Fri, Jan.21  vs. Texas 2-5L 14-14-1-1
31 Sat.,, Jan.22 vs. Texas 3-2 SOW 15-14-1-1
32 Wed., Jan. 26 vs. lowa 1-20TL 15-14-21
33 Fri., Jan.28  at Milwaukee 1-20TL 15-14-3-1
34 Sat., Jan.29  at Chicago 1-0 SOW 16-14-3-1
35 Wed., Feb.2 vs. Milwaukee 0-2L 16-15-3-1
36  Fri, Feb.4 atlowa 4-2W  17-15-3-1
37 Sat,,Feb.5 vs.lowa 2-4L 17-16-3-1
38 Fri., Feb.11  vs. Chicago 54W  18-16-3-1
39  Sat,Feb.12 atChicago 4-3 SOW 19-16-3-1
40 Tues., Feb. 15 vs. lowa 3-2 SOW 20-16-3-1
41 Wed., Feb. 16 at Milwaukee 4-1W  21-16-3-1
42 Sat., Feb. 19  at Grand Rapids  2-5L 21-17-3-1
43 Sun., Feb.20 vs.Grand Rapids 2-5L  21-18-3-1
44 Fri,Feb.25 atlowa 34L 21-19-3-1
45 Sat., Feb. 26 vs. Texas 7T-4W  22-19-3-1
46 Sun., Feb. 27 vs. Texas 2-3L 22-20-31
47 Thu., Mar.3  at Manitoba 2-7TL 22-21-3-1
48 Sat, Mar.5  at Manitoba 35L 22-22-3-1
49 Fri.,, Mar. 11 at Milwaukee 4-3 SOW 23-22-3-1
50  Sun.,Mar. 13 atCleveland 1-4L 23-23-3-1
51 Tue., Mar. 15 at Cleveland 4-3 OTW 24-23-3-1
52 Sat., Mar. 19 vs. Grand Rapids 5-1W  25-23-3-1
53 Sun., Mar. 20 vs. Milwaukee 32W  26-23-3-1
54 Wed., Mar. 23 vs. Manitoba 53W  27-23-3-1
55  Fri,Mar.25 atlowa 4-50TL 27-23-4-1
56 Sat., Mar. 26  vs. Manitoba 4-0W  28-23-4-1
57 Tues. Mar. 29 vs. Milwaukee 3-5L 28-24-41
58 Fri., Apr. 1 at Tucson 4-3 0TW 29-24-4-1
59 Sat., Apr. 2 at Tucson 6-3W  30-24-4-1
60 Mon., Apr.4  at Henderson 1-4 L 30-25-4-1
61 Tues., Apr.5  at Henderson 1-0W  31-25-4-1
62 Sat., Apr.9  vs. Tucson 4-2W  32-25-4-1
63 Sun., Apr. 10 vs. Tucson 5-3W  33-25-4-1
64  Sat,Apr.16  at Manitoba 2-3L 33-26-4-1
65 Sun., Apr. 17 at Manitoba 51W  34-26-4-1
66  Tues., Apr. 19 at Chicago 4-3W  35-26-4-1
67 Wed., Apr. 20 vs. Grand Rapids 3-5L 35-27-4-1

IceHogs Goalie

Malcolm Subban (18 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (40 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (47 saves)
Collin Delia (26 saves)
Malcolm Subban (30 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (45 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (25 saves)
Malcolm Subban (34 saves)
Malcolm Subban (39 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (30 saves)
Arivd Soderblom (30 saves)
Collin Delia (31 Saves)

Arivd Soderblom (21 saves)
Collin Delia (26 saves)

Arivd Soderblom (36 saves)
Malcolm Subban (21 saves)
Collin Delia (40 saves)

Opposing Goalie Shots
Calvin Pickard (23 saves) ~ 24/24
Alex Lyon (17 saves) 22/43

Andrew Hammond (16 saves) 19/53
Dereck Baribeau (21 saves) 23/31
Jake Oettinger (24 saves) ~ 25/34
Jake Oettinger (15 saves) ~ 19/48
Calvin Pickard (21 saves) 22/27
Arvid Holm (17 saves) 21137
Dereck Baribeau (18 saves) 21/43
Eetu Makiniemi (18 saves) 19/34
Eetu Makiniemi (21 saves) 27/33

Alex Lyon (23 saves) 26/33
Connor Ingram (19 saves) 21/26
Alex Lyon (17 saves) 19/29

Connor Ingram (19 saves) 21/37
Connor Ingram (27 saves)  30/22
Calvin Pickard (27 saves) ~ 41/31

C. Delia (6 svs) / C. Morris (17 svs) Calvin Pickard (30 saves)  32/29

Collin Delia (27 saves)
Collin Delia (23 saves)

Cale Morris (17 saves)
Collin Delia (24 saves)

Arvid Soderblom (26 saves)
Collin Delia (26 saves)
Collin Delia (30 saves)
Collin Delia (33 saves)

Arvid Soderblom (33 saves)
Collin Delia (30 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (40 saves)
Collin Delia (20 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (20 saves)
Collin Delia (25 saves)

Arvid Soderblom (31 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (36 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (28 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (33 saves)
Cale Morris (18 saves)
Collin Delia (43 saves)
Collin Delia (33 saves)

Arvid Soderblom (23 saves)
Collin Delia (28 saves)

Collin Delia (28 saves)

Cale Morris (33 saves)

Arvid Soderblom (25 saves)
Collin Delia (28 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (28 saves)
Collin Delia (39 saves)

Arvid Soderblom (27 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (33 saves)
Collin Delia (25 saves)

Arvid Soderblom (33 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (29 saves)
Collin Delia (23 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (37 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (43 saves)
Mitch Gillam (38 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (32 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (27 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (21 saves)
Cale Morris (20 saves)

Arvid Soderblom (26 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (14 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (34 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (43 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (26 saves)
Cale Morris (43 saves)

Arvid Soderblom (29 saves)
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Dereck Baribeau (30 saves) 34/30
Logan Thompson (28 svs) 23/33
Logan Thompson (40 svs) 42/18
Anton Khudobin (29 saves) 32/25
Anton Khudobin (25 saves) 27/29
Connor Ingram (29 saves) 29/28
Michael Lackey (27 saves) 35/30
Devin Cooley (27 saves) 33/35
Greaves(5 svs)lJohnson (11 svs)21/35
Jet Greaves (31 saves) 35/35
Alex Lyon (15 saves) 18145
Matt Jurusik (32 saves) 34125
Adam Scheel (29 saves)  32/22
Zane Mclintyre (20 saves)  21/27
Connor Ingram (20 saves) ~ 21/33
Jack LaFontaine (16 saves) 17/36
Connor Ingram (26 saves) 26/30
Andrew Hammond (19 saves) 23/35
Zane Mclintyre (35 saves)  37/22
Lyon (11 svs)/LaFontaine (7 svs) 23/47
Jack LaFontaine (16 saves) 20/36
Zane Mclintyre (32 saves)  35/25
Connor Ingram (32 saves) ~ 36/29
Calvin Pickard (29 saves) ~ 31/33
Victor Brattstrom (31 saves) 33/38
Zane Mclntyre (22 saves) ~ 25/29
Jurusik (5 svs) / Scheel (15 svs) 27/32
Adam Scheel (22 saves)  24/31
Mikhail Berdin (25 saves) ~ 27/46
Mikhail Berdin (25 saves) ~ 28/32
Devin Cooley (20 saves) 24/36
Jet Greaves (24 saves) 25/29
Jet Greaves (28 saves) 32/36
Calvin Pickard (31 saves) 36/30
Devin Cooley (29 saves)  32/25
Arvid Holm (11 saves) 16/40
Zane Mclntyre (27 saves) ~ 31/48
Arvid Holm (23 saves) 27138
Connor Ingram (27 saves) 30/37
Ivan Prosvetov (30 saves)  34/30
Josef Korenar (21 saves) ~ 27/24
Isaiah Saville (29 saves) 30/24
Jiri Patera (24 saves) 25/26
Ivan Prosvetov (24 saves) 28/26
Rasmus Korhonen (24 svs) 29/37
Mikhail Berdin (17 saves) ~ 19/46
Evan Cormier (20 saves) 25/27
Jack LaFontaine (24 saves) 28/46
Victor Brattstrom (15 saves)18/34



Final Statistics for 2021-22, Game-By-Game

IceHogs Goalie

Game Date Opponent Score __Record

68  Sat., Apr.23 vs. Manitoba 5-3W  36-27-4-1
69  Sun., Apr.24 vs.lowa 3-5L  36-28-4-1
70 Wed., Apr. 27 atlowa 6-1W  37-28-4-1
7 Fri, Apr.29  at Milwaukee 2-3L 37-29-4-1
72 Sat., Apr.30 vs. Chicago 2-3L  37-30-4-1

Arvid Soderblom (43 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (34 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (34 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (24 saves)
Cale Morris (51 saves)

Game-Winning Goal
Mikhail Berdin (19 saves)
Zane Mclintyre (36 saves)
Zane Mclntyre (29 saves)
Devin Cooley (29 saves)
Alex Lyon (23 saves)

Shots
24/46
39/39
35/35
31/27
54/25

2021-22 Regular-Season Stats Summary

Overall Record:
Home Record:
Road Record:

Overtime Record:
Shootout Record:
*(Most Shootout Wins in AHL)

1 - Goal Games
2 - Goal Games
3 - Goal Games
4 - Goal Games
5+ - Goal Games

Scoring First
Leading After 1st
Tied After 1st
Trailing After 1st
Leading After 2nd
Tied After 2nd
Trailing After 2nd

Scoring 0 Goals
Scoring 1 Goal

Scoring 2 Goals
Scoring 3 Goals
Scoring 4 Goals

37-30-4-1
18-16-2-0
19-14-2-1

2-4
7-1*

9-6-1-0
1-6-0-0
1-4-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0

26-6-2-0
21-5-3-0
12-8-0-0
4-17-11
27-1-11
6-6-2-0

4-23-1-0

0-3-0-0
2-6-2-0
2-13-0-1
6-7-1-0
13-1-1-0
8-0-0-0
6-0-0-0

PCT Rank

5 Goals
6+ Goals
Power Play
GF ADV

Overall 44 227
Home 24 115
Road 20 112
Goals by Period

1
lceHogs 74
Opponents 65
Shots by Period

1
lceHogs 637
Opponents 827
Penalty Minutes

GP
Regular Season 72

19.4%
20.9%
17.9%

75
78

665
836

MIN
939

16th
9th
22nd

3
65
73

3
607
718

AVG
13.04

Allowing 0 Goals 4-0-0-0

Allowing 1 Goal 9-0-0-0

Allowing 2 Goals 8-3-2-0

Allowing 3 Goals 13-6-0-1

Allowing 4 Goals 2-6-1-0

Allowing 5 Goals 0-12-1-0

Allowing 6+ Goals 0-4-0-0

vs. Central Division: 29-26-4-1

vs. Chicago: 8-3-0-1

vs. Grand Rapids: 2-6-0-0

vs. lowa: 4-5-3-0

vs. Manitoba 5-3-0-0

vs. Milwaukee 6-5-1-0

vs. Texas 4-4-0-0

vs. Pacific Division 6-2-0-0

vs. Henderson 2-2-0-0

vs. Tucson 4-0-0-0

vs. North Divsion 2-2-0-0

vs. Cleveland 2-2-0-0

By Month:

October 2-4-0-0

November 4-3-1-1

December 5-4-0-0

January 5-3-2-0

February 6-6-0-0

March 6-4-1-0

April 9-6-0-0
Penalty Kill

GA TSH PCT Rank

Overall 45 249 81.9% 10th
Home 25 129 80.6% 13th
Road 20 120 83.3% 8th
oT SO Total Rank
2 7 223 (3.10 AVG)  14th
4 1 221 (3.07 AVG)  18th
oT SO Total Rank
25 28 1962 (26.96 AVG) 30th
25 29 2435 (33.43 AVG) 31st
Rank

11th (Most PIM/Game Avg. in AHL)
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Final Statistics for 2021-22, Home/Road

Home Stats

GP G A

Player

Lukas Reichel
Brett Connolly
Michal Teply

lan Mitchell

Alec Regula
Mike Hardman
Dylan McLaughlin
Andrei Altybarmakian
Wyatt Kalynuk
Josiah Slavin
D.J. Busdeker
Ryan Stanton
Evan Barratt
Nicolas Beaudin
Jakub Galvas
Garrett Mitchell
Carson Gicewicz
Isaak Phillips
Cam Morrison
Alex Nylander
Chad Yetman
Dmitry Osipov
Kale Howarth
Jakub Pour
Kurtis Gabriel
Cliff Watson
Reese Johnson

MacKenzie Entwistle

Brandon Pirri
Collin Delia
Chad Krys
Michael Krutil
Riley McKay
Jake LeGuerrier
Malcolm Subban
Cale Morris
Arvid Soderblom

Player GP
Mitch Gillam 1
Malcolm Subban 2
Collin Delia 10
Arvid Soderblom 19
Cale Morris 4

28
18
28
31
22
21
28
32
26
22
31
26
30
34
28
32
31
30
22
10
13
23
8

23
19
13

IS

N

S AN WNW=aNN

©

MIN
60
124
601
1132
231

10 19
12 9
10 1
14
17
9
13
12
14

o

OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOCOOONNNNSNNANWSNAWANWD D =W

0000000222000 WWAWARONU®OND

(= = R

PTS +/- Shots PIM
29 5 50 0
21 15 56 8
21 -3 54 2
20 -3 48 1"
20 7 37 12
20 7 52 2
19 1 83 4
18 4 45 44
17 -2 44 32
13 9 50 4
12 -1 49 34
1 8 39 16
9 -3 35 25
9 3 54 34
9 2 30 8

7 -9 34 53
7 -7 39 25
7 -3 M 32
6 2 27 4

5 -3 23 2

4 2 13 2

3 -6 17 50
2 6 6 7

2 A 16 12
2 -4 M 39
1 -3 14 8

1 -1 6 0

1 -1 4 6

1 1 4 0

1 0 0 0

0o 0 1 0

o -1 0 0

0o -3 0 7

o 1 1 0

0o 0 0 0

0o 0 0 0

0o 0 0 0
SPC GAA GA SvVs
1.00 0.00 0 32
913 338 7 73
.904 3.01 30 280
914 277 52 567
900 3.15 12 119

2021-22 Home Record: 18-16-2-0
First Half (18 Games): 8-8-2-0
Second Half (18 Games): 10-8-0-0

Home Leaders

Points: Lukas Reichel - 29

Goals: Mike Hardman - 11

Assists: Lukas Reichel - 19
PIM: Garrett Mitchell - 53

Plus/Minus: Brett Connolly - +15

Wins: Arvid Soderblom - 10
GAA: Mitch Gillam - 0.00

10

27
39
26
36
41
51
20
91
84
86
48
76
53
14
45
74
15
55
59
75
92
23
47
73
52
64
79
34
43
40
60
54
57
63
68
7
30
31

60
30
40
31

Road St

Player GP G
Lukas Reichel 28 11 17
Dylan McLaughlin 27 7 16
Evan Barratt 33 10 9
Josiah Slavin 27 11 8
Isaak Phillips 34 12
lan Mitchell 26 10
Brett Connolly 19 9
D.J. Busdeker 31 13
Andrei Altybarmakian 33

Mike Hardman 22

Wyatt Kalynuk 25

Jakub Galvas 31 0
Michal Teply 32

Garrett Mitchell 35

Cam Morrison 21

Nicolas Beaudin 32
Carson Gicewicz 30

Ryan Stanton 30
Jakub Pour 21
Alec Regula 18
Alex Nylander 13
Philipp Kurashev 3
Cliff Watson 7
Brandon Pirri 1
Reese Johnson 3
Dmitry Osipov 22
Kurtis Gabriel 20
Kale Howarth 4
Chad Krys 5
Arvid Soderblom 19
Collin Delia 14
Chad Yetman 4
Chris Wilkie

1
Michael Krutil 5
Riley McKay 1
Jake LeGuerrier 3
Malcolm Subban 3
Cale Morris 3

D000 O00O0O 000222 WONOOD_,ROWOWWW-_HhOA20000O0

Player GP MIN WL
CollinDelia 12 681 6 5
Malcolm Subban 3 178 1 2
Arvid Soderblom 19 1148 11 6
Cale Morris 3 169 1 1

OO0 000O0O0 22323233 0W_LO00NNPODOON=2NMO

ats

PTS +/- Shots PIM

28 -7 52 6

23 7 67 0

19 0 51 45

19 9 40 13

18 3 583 14

15 1 42 8

14 -2 40 8

14 3 46 16

13 -4 58 26

12 1 83 6

1 1 33 18

1M1 -3 32 8

10 1 50 4

8 -7 35 38

8 -1 23 2

8 -9 43 34

7 0 40 36

7 0 35 26

6 -1 25 8

6 -1 4 23

6 -6 28 0

3 2 7 0

3 3 8 2

3 3 6 0

2 17 0

2 -6 12 33

2 -7 13 45

1 1 4 4

1 2 1 2

1 0 0 2

1 0o 1 0

0 -4 2 2

0 -1 0 0

0 11 0

0 0o 1 2

0 1 2 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0
SPC GAA GA svs
.890 4.51 35 339
.871 3.37 10 69
921 279 53 620
.888 3.17 9 81

2021-22 Road Record: 19-14-2-1
First Half (18 Games): 10-6-1-1
Second Half (18 Games): 9-8-1-0

Road Leaders
Points: Lukas Reichel - 28
Goals: Lukas Reichel, Josiah Slavin - 11

Assists: Lukas Reichel - 17

PIM: Evan Barratt, Kurtis Gabriel - 45
Plus/Minus: Josiah Slavin - +9

Wins: Arvid Soderblom - 11
GAA: Arvid Soderblom - 2.79
Save Percentage: Mitch Gillam - 1.000 Save Percentage: Arvid Soderblom - .921
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Final Statistics for 2021-22, Month-By-Month

Rockford IceHogs Month-by-Month: October & November

Game Date Opponent Score _Record _IceHogs Goalie

1 Fri., Oct. 15  at Grand Rapids 1-6L 0-1-0-0 Malcolm Subban (18 saves)
2 Sat., Oct. 16  at Chicago 53wW  1-1-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (40 saves)

3 Fri, Oct.22  atlowa 3-6L 1-2-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (47 saves)

4 Sat.,, Oct. 23 atlowa 2-5L 1-3-0-0 Collin Delia (26 saves)

5 Thu., Oct. 28  at Texas 1-4L 1-4-0-0 Malcolm Subban (30 saves)
6 Sat.,, Oct. 30  at Texas 4-3W  2-4-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (45 saves)

1 Sat., Nov.6  vs. Grand Rapids 1-2L  0-1-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (25 saves)
2 Sun.,Nov.7 vs. Manitoba 4-3W  1-1-0-0 Malcolm Subban (34 saves)
3 Wed., Nov. 10 vs. lowa 3-40TL 1-1-1-0 Malcolm Subban (39 saves)
4 Fri., Nov.12 vs. Chicago 1-4L 1-2-1-0 Arvid Soderblom (30 saves)
5 Fri., Nov.19 vs. Chicago 6-3W  2-2-1-0 Arivd Soderblom (30 saves)
6 Sat., Nov. 20  at Chicago 3-2 SOW 3-2-1-0 Collin Delia (31 Saves)

7 Fri., Nov. 26 vs. Milwaukee 2-5L  3-3-1-0 Arivd Soderblom (21 saves)
8 Sat., Nov. 27  at Chicago 2-380L 3-3-1-1 Collin Delia (26 saves)

9 Sun., Nov. 28 vs. Milwaukee 21W  4-3-141 Arivd Soderblom (36 saves)

Opposing Goalie
Calvin Pickard (23 saves)
Alex Lyon (17 saves)

Shots
24/24
22/43

Andrew Hammond (16 saves)19/53

Dereck Baribeau (21 saves)
Jake Oettinger (24 saves)
Jake Oettinger (15 saves)

Calvin Pickard (21 saves)
Arivd Holm (17 saves)

23/31
25/34
19/48

22127
21137

Dereck Baribeau (18 saves) 21/43

Eetu Makiniemi (18 saves)
Eetu Makiniemi (21 saves)
Alex Lyon (23 saves)
Connor Ingram (19 saves)
Alex Lyon (17 saves)
Connor Ingram (19 saves)

Rockford IceHogs Month-by-Month: October & November
October, 2021

Player

Lukas Reichel
Brett Connolly
Alex Nylander
Josiah Slavin
Jakub Pour
Nicolas Beaudin
Garrett Mitchell

Carson Gicewicz

Evan Barratt
Dylan McLaughli
Isaak Phillips
Cam Morrison
Reese Johnson
D.J. Busdeker
Mike Hardman
Cliff Watson

lan Mitchell
Jakub Galvas

n

Andrei Altybarmakian

Malcolm Subban
Arvid Soderblom
Chad Krys
Michal Teply
Ryan Stanton
Chris Wilkie
Collin Delia
Michael Krutil
Dmitri Osipov
Jake LeGuerrier

Goaltender
Malcolm Subban
Arvid Soderblom
Collin Delia
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November, 2021

+/- SH PIM # Player

-4 12 6 20  Brett Connolly

19 6 27  Lukas Reichel

6 17 0 26  Evan Barratt

1 7 4 36 Josiah Slavin

2 10 4 39 Dylan McLaughlin

5 8 14 51 lan Mitchell

3 5 4 92  Alex Nylander

1 1 0 41 Isaak Phillips

-1 3 2 48  Wyatt Kalynuk

0 7 0 55 Ryan Stanton

2 6 2 75 Alec Regula

1 2 2 76  Jakub Galvas

1 7 0 91 D.J. Busdeker

-1 0 14 Garrett Mitchell

1 6 0 84  Andrei Altybarmakian

0 1 0 34 Kale Howarth

-4 5 2 15 Carson Gicewicz

0 7 2 45 Cam Morrison

2 6 4 74  Nicolas Beaudin

0 o 0 43  Chad Krys

0 0 0 47  Cliff Watson

-1 0 0 52 Reese Johnson

17 0 53  Michal Teply

5 2 8 59  Jakub Pour

-1 0 0 63  Michael Krutil

0 0 0 64  Dmitri Osipov

1 1 0 30 Malcolm Subban

301 16 40  Arvid Soderblom

0o 2 0 60  Collin Delia
SPCT GAA # Goaltender G
0.842 4.58 30 Malcolm Subban 2
0.917 4.00 40 Arvid Soderblom 5
0.839 5.00 60 Collin Delia 2
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21126
19/29
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MIN W L T SPCTGAA
124 1 0 1 0913 3.39
2906 2 3 0 0917 264
130 1 0 1 0.934 185
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Final Statistics for 2021-22, Month-By-Month

Rockford IceHogs Month-by-Month: December & January

Opposing Goalie
Connor Ingram (27 saves)
Calvin Pickard (27 saves)

C. Delia (6 svs) / C. Morris (17 svs) Calvin Pickard (30 saves)
Dereck Baribeau (30 saves) 34/30

Game Date Opponent Score _Record _IceHogs Goalie

1 Wed., Dec. 1 at Milwaukee 31w 1-0-0-0 Malcolm Subban (21 saves)
2 Fri., Dec. 3 at Grand Rapids  4-1W  2-0-0-0 Collin Delia (40 saves)

3 Sat., Dec.4  at Grand Rapids 2-6L 2-1-0-0

4 Wed., Dec.8 vs. lowa 4-3 SOW 3-1-0-0 Collin Delia (27 saves)

5 Fri., Dec.10 vs.Henderson  0-5L  3-2-0-0 Collin Delia (23 saves)

6 Sat., Dec.11 vs.Henderson 2-1W  4-2-0-0 Cale Morris (17 saves)

7 Fri., Dec. 17 at Texas 3-1W 5200 Collin Delia (24 saves)

8 Sat., Dec. 18  at Texas 2-3L 5-3-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (26 saves)
9 Tue., Dec. 21 vs. Milwaukee 0-2L 5-4-0-0 Collin Delia (26 saves)

1 Fri., Jan. 7 vs. Chicago 8-0W  1-0-0-0 Collin Delia (30 saves)

2 Sat.,, Jan.8  at Milwaukee 6-2W  2-0-0-0 Collin Delia (33 saves)

3 Fri,, Jan. 14  vs. Cleveland 52W  3-0-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (33 svs)

4 Sat.,, Jan. 15 vs. Cleveland 4-5L  3-1-0-0 Collin Delia (30 saves)

5 Mon., Jan. 17 vs. Chicago 3-5L  3-2-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (40 saves)
6 Fri, Jan.21 vs. Texas 2-5L  3-3-0-0 Collin Delia (20 saves)

7 Sat., Jan.22 vs. Texas 3-2 SOW 4-3-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (20 saves)
8 Wed., Jan. 26 vs. lowa 1-20TL 4-3-1-0 Collin Delia (25 saves)

9 Fri., Jan.28  at Milwaukee 1-20TL 4-3-2-0 Arvid Soderblom (31 saves)
10  Sat,Jan.29 atChicago 1-0 SOW 5-3-2-0 Arvid Soderblom (36 saves)

L. Thompson (28 saves)
L. Thompson (40 saves)
Anton Khudobin (29 saves)
Anton Khudobin (25 saves)
Connor Ingram (29 saves)

Michael Lackey (27 saves)
Devin Cooley (27 saves)
Jet Greaves(5 svs)

Jet Greaves (31 saves)
Alex Lyon (15 saves)

Matt Jurusik (32 saves)
Adam Scheel (29 saves)
Zane Mclintyre (20 saves)
Connor Ingram (20 saves)
Jack LaFontaine (16 saves)

Rockford IceHogs Month-by-Month: December & January
December, 2021

Player

lan Mitchell
Carson Gicewicz
Philippe Kurashe!
Evan Barratt

Dylan McLaughlin

Isaak Phillips
Alex Nylander
Garrett Mitchell
Lukas Reichel
Cam Morrison
Wyatt Kalynuk
Ryan Stanton
Nicolas Beaudin
Jakub Galvas
D.J. Busdeker

Andrei Altybarmakian

Collin Delia
Chad Krys
Michal Teply
MacKenzie Entwi
Alec Regula
Mike Hardman
Brett Connolly
Josiah Slavin
Cliff Watson
Jakub Pour
Dmitri Osipov
Riley McKay
Malcolm Subban
Cale Morris
Arvid Soderblom
Chad Yetman

Goaltender
Malcom Subban
Cale Morris
Arvid Soderblom
Collin Delia
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GP MIN W
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2 10 1
1 58 0
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January, 2022
+/- SH PIM # Player
5 10 2 27  Lukas Reichel
2 14 2 39 Dylan McLaughlin
2 7 0 53  Michal Teply
-3 16 10 75 Alec Regula
117 0 84  Andrei Altybarmakian
1 10 10 73  Brandon Pirri
1 20 2 48  Wyatt Kalynuk
0 13 9 86 Mike Hardman
1 10 0 91 D.J. Busdeker
0 16 0 55 Ryan Stanton
-3 13 9 14 Garrett Mitchell
-1 10 8 26  Evan Barratt
2 1 22 34 Kale Howarth
2 5 2 54 Chad Yetman
2 17 2 45  Cam Morrison
-4 12 2 74 Nicolas Beaudin
0 1 0 76  Jakub Galvas
-1 0 36 Josiah Slavin
3 11 0 41 Isaak Phillips
-1 4 6 47  Cliff Watson
2 8 0 51 lan Mitchell
1 12 0 59  Jakub Pour
0 10 O 64  Dmitri Osipov
0 1 0 15 Carson Gicewicz
2 5 0 40  Arvid Soderblom
27 2 71 Jacob LeGuerrier
5 9 14 60  Collin Delia
0o 0 0 68 Riley McKay
0o o0 0
0o o0 0
0o o0 0
12 2
SPCT GAA # Goaltender
0.955 1.00 40 Arvid Soderblom
0.919 1.64 60 Collin Delia
0.897 3.10
0.910 2.88
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GP G A PTS +/- SH
8 4 8 12 3 22
10 3 6 9 8 35
10 5 3 8 2 27
8 0 8 8 3 12
10 3 5 8 4 13
3 1 4 5 4 10
7 1 4 5 3 "
5 3 1 4 0 12
10 1 3 4 2 13
8 1 2 3 8 M
10 0 2 2 1 5
7 0 2 2 2 6
7 11 2 4 5
5 1.1 2 1 10
2 11 2 2 1
8 1.1 2 2 17
5 2 2 2 2 6
6 0 1 1 -4 7
107 1 0 1 1 9
5 0 11 0 6
7 0 11 2 6
8 1 0 1 -1 5
6 1 0 1 2 6
8 0 0O 5 6
5 000 0 0
2 00O 2 1
6 0 0O 0o o
1 000 -1 0

311 3 1 1
298 2 2 1

Shots
30/22
41/31

32/29

23/33
42/18
32/25
27/29
29/28

35/30
33/35
21135
35/35
18/45
34125
32122
21127
21/33
17/36

PIM

o

w

- B

GP MIN W L T SPCTGAA
0.936 2.12
0.914 2.62



Final Statistics for 2021-22, Month-By-Month

Rockford IceHogs Month-by-Month: February & March

Game Date Opponent Score __Record IceHogs Goalie Opposing Goalie Shots

1 Wed., Feb.2  vs. Milwaukee 0-2L 0-1-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (28 saves) Connor Ingram (26 saves)  26/30

2 Fri., Feb. 4 at lowa 42W  1-1-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (33 saves) Andrew Hammond (19 svs)  23/35

3 Sat., Feb.5  vs.lowa 24L 1-2-0-0 Cale Morris (18 saves) Zane Mclintyre (35 saves)  37/22

4 Fri., Feb.11  vs. Chicago 54W  2-2-0-0 Collin Delia (43 saves) A. Lyon (11 saves) 23/47

5 Sat., Feb. 12 at Chicago 4-3 SOW 3-2-0-0 Collin Delia (33 saves) Jack LaFontaine (16 saves) 20/36

6 Tues., Feb. 15 vs. lowa 3-2 SOW 4-2-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (23 saves) Zane Mclintyre (32 saves)  35/25

7 Wed., Feb. 16 at Milwaukee 41W  5-2-0-0 Collin Delia (28 saves) Connor Ingram (32 saves)  36/29

8 Sat.,, Feb. 19  at Grand Rapids  2-5L 5-3-0-0 Collin Delia (28 saves) Calvin Pickard (29 saves)  31/33

9 Sun., Feb. 20 vs. Grand Rapids 2-5L 5-4-0-0 Cale Morris (33 saves) Victor Brattstrom (31 svs) 33/38

10 Fri., Feb.25 atlowa 34L 5-5-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (25 saves) Zane Mclntyre (22 saves)  25/29

1 Sat., Feb. 26 vs. Texas 7-4W  6-4-0-0 Collin Delia (28 saves) M. Jurusik (5 saves) 27132

12 Sun,Feb.27 vs. Texas 23L  6-5-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (28 saves) Adam Scheel (22 saves)  24/31

1 Thu., Mar.3  at Manitoba 2-7L 0-1-0-0 Collin Delia (39 saves) Mikhail Berdin (25 saves) 27/46

2 Sat.,Mar.5  at Manitoba 3-5L 0-2-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (27 saves) Mikhail Berdin (25 saves) 28/32

3 Fri., Mar. 11 at Milwaukee 4-3 SOW 1-2-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (33 saves) Devin Cooley (20 saves) 24/36

4 Sun., Mar. 13 at Cleveland 1-4L 1-3-0-0 Collin Delia (25 saves) Jet Greaves (24 saves) 25/29

5 Tue., Mar. 15  at Cleveland 4-30TW 2-3-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (33 saves) Jet Greaves (28 saves) 32/36

6 Sat., Mar. 19 vs. Grand Rapids 5-1W  3-3-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (29 saves) Calvin Pickard (31 saves)  36/30

7 Sun., Mar. 20 vs. Milwaukee 3-2W  4-3-0-0 Collin Delia (23 saves) Devin Cooley (29 saves)  32/25

8 Wed., Mar. 23 vs. Manitoba 53W  5-3-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (37 saves) Arvid Holm (11 saves) 16/40

9 Fri., Mar.25  atlowa 4-50TL 5-3-1-0 Arvid Soderblom (43 saves) Zane Mclntyre (27 saves) ~ 31/48

10 Sat., Mar. 26  vs. Manitoba 40W  6-3-1-0 Mitch Gillam (38 saves) Arvid Holm (23 saves) 27/38

1 Tues. Mar. 29 vs. Milwaukee 3-5L  6-4-1-0 Arvid Soderblom (32 saves) Connor Ingram (27 saves) 30/37
Rockford IceHogs Month-by-Month: February & March

February, 2022 March, 2022

# Player GP G A PTS +/- SH PIM # Player GP G A PTS +/- SH PIM

51  lan Mitchell 12 5 6 11 -7 23 4 20  Brett Connolly 1M1 8 4 12 3 28 4

86 Mike Hardman 9 7 3 10 4 23 0 27  Lukas Reichel "M 5 7 12 3 19 0

27  Lukas Reichel 9 3 6 9 0 1M1 0 84  Andrei Altybarmakian 10 1 8 9 7 21 14

91 D.J. Busdeker 12 1 6 7 3 22 12 53  Michal Teply 8 2 5 7 5 10 0

15  Carson Gicewicz 12 1 5 6 1 20 6 86 Mike Hardman M 2 5 7 2 23 2

20 Brett Connolly 4 2 4 6 2 9 0 36 Josiah Slavin 9 4 2 6 3 19 2

53  Michal Teply 9 3 3 6 -4 21 2 39 Dylan McLaughlin 3 3 3 6 4 8 0

39 Dylan McLaughlin 9 0 5 5 2 17 0 75 Alec Regula 9 0 6 6 2 19 1

75 Alec Regula 6 1 4 5 1 12 12 51  lan Mitchell M1 1 4 5 1 26 4

26  Evan Barratt 12 2 2 4 -3 13 14 91 D.J. Busdeker M1 1 4 5 -2 20 17

41 Isaak Phillips 10 3 1 4 -4 18 4 48  Wyatt Kalynuk 10 2 2 4 0 16 14

45  Cameron Morrison 1M1 2 2 4 1 12 0 76  Jakub Galvas 10 0 4 4 0 9 2

48  Wyatt Kalynuk 1 1 3 4 -10 21 6 26  Evan Barratt 8 3 0 3 -1 13 6

55 Ryan Stanton 8 1 3 4 1 14 6 14 Garrett Mitchell 8 2 0 2 -4 5 40

76  Jakub Galvas 9 1 2 3 3 9 6 59  Jakub Pour 6 1 1 2 0 7 2

84  Andrei Altybarmakian 12 1 2 3 -4 22 16 74 Nicolas Beaudin 10 0 2 2 4 15 8

36 Josiah Slavin 4 2 0 2 -1 10 0 52 Reese Johnson 2 0 11 1 4 0

47  CIiff Watson 4 0 2 2 1 6 4 79  Kurtis Gabriel o 1 11 309 18

74 Nicolas Beaudin 12 0 2 2 -5 17 6 15  Carson Gicewicz 10 0 0 O 6 17 6

14 Garrett Mitchell 1 0 1 1 -5 17 6 45  Cam Morrison 8 0 0 0 2 9 0

54  Chad Yetman 5 0 1 1 -4 1 0 54  Chad Yetman 1 0 0O 1 0 0

64  Dmitri Osipov 7 0 11 301 2 55 Ryan Stanton 6 0 0 O 0 7 4

34 Kale Howarth 2 0 0O 0o 4 6 64  Dmitry Osipov 3 0 0 O 12 5

59  Jakub Pour 4 0 0 O 12 4 40  Arvid Soderblom 7 0 0 O 0 0 0

79  Kurtis Gabriel 12 0 0 O -7 7 36 60 Collin Delia 3 0 0 O 0 0 0

31 Cale Morris 2 0 0O 0 0 0 80  Mitch Gillam 1 0 0O 0 0 0

40  Arvid Soderblom 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 Collin Delia 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

# Goaltender GP MIN W L T SPCTGAA # Goaltender GP MIN W L T SPCTGAA

40 Arvid Soderblom 5 301 2 3 0 0919 239 40 Arvid Soderblom 7 422 4 2 1 0.907 3.41

60 Collin Delia 5 303 4 1 0 0909 3.17 60 Collin Delia 3 178 1 2 0 0.879 4.04

31 Cale Morris 2 113 0 2 0 0.864 425 80 Mitch Gillam 1 59 17 0 0 1.000 0.00
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Final Statistics for 2021-22, Month-By-Month

Rockford IceHogs Month-by-Month: April

Game Date Opponent Score __Record IceHogs Goalie Opposing Goalie Shots

1 Fri., Apr. 1 at Tucson 4-3 OTW 1-0-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (27 saves) Ivan Prosvetov (30 saves)  34/30

2 Sat., Apr.2  at Tucson 6-3W  2-0-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (21 saves) Josef Korenar (21 saves) 27/24

3 Mon., Apr.4  at Henderson 1-4L 2-1-0-0 Cale Morris (20 saves) Isaiah Saville (29 saves) 30/24

4 Tues., Apr.5  at Henderson 1-0W  3-1-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (26 saves) Jiri Patera (24 saves) 25/26

5 Sat., Apr.9  vs. Tucson 4-2W  4-1-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (14 saves) Ivan Prosvetov (24 svs) 28126

6 Sun., Apr. 10 vs. Tucson 53W  5-1-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (34 saves) Rasmus Korhonen (24 svs) 29/37

7 Sat., Apr. 16 at Manitoba 2-3L 5-2-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (43 saves) Mikhail Berdin (17 saves) 19/46

8 Sun., Apr. 17 at Manitoba 51W  6-2-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (26 saves) Evan Cormier (20 saves) 25/27

9 Tues., Apr. 19 at Chicago 4-3W  7-2-0-0 Cale Morris (43 saves) Jack LaFontaine (24 saves) 28/46

10  Wed., Apr. 20 vs. Grand Rapids 3-5L 7-3-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (29 saves) Victor Brattstrom (15 svs) 18/34

1 Sat., Apr. 23  vs. Manitoba 53W  8-3-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (43 saves) Mikhail Berdin (19 saves) 24/46

12 Sun., Apr. 24 vs. lowa 3-5L 8-4-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (34 saves) Zane Mclintyre (36 saves)  39/39

13 Wed,, Apr.27 atlowa 6-1W  9-4-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (34 saves) Zane Mclntyre (29 saves)  35/35

14 Fri., Apr.29  at Milwaukee 2-3L 9-5-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (24 saves) Devin Cooley (29 saves) 31/27

15  Sat., Apr.30 vs. Chicago 23L  9-6-0-0 Cale Morris (51 saves) Alex Lyon (23 saves) 54125
Rockford IceHogs Month-by-Month: April

April, 2022

# Player GP G A PTS +/- SH PIM

36 Josiah Slavin 14 8 7 15 13 31 9

39  Dylan McLaughlin 15 4 7 1 1 42 2

27  Lukas Reichel 10 1 9 10 83 11 0

26 Evan Barratt 15 4 5 9 6 28 20

41 Isaak Phillips 15 3 6 9 3 33 18

53  Michal Teply 15 3 6 9 0 23 2

48  Wyatt Kalynuk 15 0 9 8 8 13 10

86 Mike Hardman 13 5 2 7 4 28 6

20  Brett Connolly 6 2 4 6 6 16 2

51  lan Mitchell 7 2 4 6 1 12 2

55 Ryan Stanton 14 1 5 6 7 22 8

84  Andrei Altybarmakian 14 5 1 6 2 20 8

74 Nicolas Beaudin 14 1 4 5 4 17 4

76  Jakub Galvas 15 0 5 5 -1 15 2

14 Garrett Mitchell 15 1 3 4 0 16 1

45  Cam Morrison 7 2 1 3 0 10 2

64 Dmitry Osipov 10 2 1 3 2 9 13

75  Alec Regula 7 2 13 4 19 8

79  Kurtis Gabriel 12 3 0 3 0o 7 23

91 D.J. Busdeker 10 1 2 3 6 14 4

59  Jakub Pour 7 2 0 2 2 9 4

15  Carson Gicewicz 12 1 0 1 1 16 27

54  Chad Yetman 2 011 1 2 0

40  Arvid Soderblom 12 0 1 1 0o 0 2

47  Cliff Watson 3 000 2 2 2

68 Riley McKay 2 000 2 1 4

31 Cale Morris 3 000 0o 0 0

# Goaltender GP MIN W L T SPCTGAA

31 Cale Morris 3 178 1 2 9 0.920 3.37

40 Arvid Soderblom 12 714 8 4 0 0.922 2.52

14



Final Statistics for 2021-22, vs. Opponents

Game Date Opponent Score __Record
1 Sat.,, Oct. 16  at Chicago 53W  1-0-0-0
2 Fri.,, Nov.12 vs. Chicago 1-4L 1-1-0-0
3 Fri., Nov.19 vs. Chicago 6-3W  2-1-0-0
4 Sat.,, Nov. 20  at Chicago 3-2 SOW 3-1-0-0
5 Sat., Nov. 27  at Chicago 2-3S0L 3-1-0-1
6 Fri., Jan. 7 vs. Chicago 8-0W  4-1-041
7 Mon., Jan. 17 vs. Chicago 3-5L 4-2-041
8 Sat., Jan.29  at Chicago 1-0 SOW 5-2-0-1
9 Fri.,, Feb.11  vs. Chicago 54W  6-2-0-1
10  Sat,Feb.12  atChicago 4-3 SOW 7-2-0-1
11 Tues., Apr. 19 at Chicago 4-3W  8-2-0-1
12 Sat., Apr.30 vs. Chicago 2-3L 8-3-0-1
1 Fri.,, Jan.14  vs. Cleveland 52W  1-0-0-0
2 Sat., Jan. 15 vs. Cleveland 4-5L 1-1-0-0
3 Sun., Mar. 13 at Cleveland 1-4L 1-2-0-0
4 Tue., Mar. 15  at Cleveland 4-30TW 2-2-0-0
1 Fri., Oct. 15  at Grand Rapids 1-6L 0-1-0-0
2 Sat., Nov.6  vs. Grand Rapids 1-2L 0-2-0-0
3 Fri., Dec. 3 at Grand Rapids  4-1W  1-2-0-0
4 Sat., Dec.4  at Grand Rapids 2-6L 1-3-0-0
5 Sat.,, Feb. 19  at Grand Rapids  2-5L 1-4-0-0
6 Sun., Feb. 20 vs. Grand Rapids 2-5L 1-5-0-0
7 Sat., Mar. 19 vs. Grand Rapids 5-1W  2-5-0-0
8 Wed., Apr. 20 vs. Grand Rapids 3-5L  2-6-0-0
1 Fri, Dec.10 vs.Henderson 0-5L 0-1-0-0
2 Sat., Dec. 11 vs.Henderson 2-1W  1-1-0-0
3 Mon., Apr.4  at Henderson 1-4L 1-2-0-0
4 Tues., Apr.5  at Henderson 1-0W  2-2-0-0
1 Fri, Oct. 22  atlowa 36L  0-1-0-0
2 Sat., Oct. 23 atlowa 2-5L  0-2-0-0
3 Wed., Nov. 10 vs. lowa 3-40TL 0-2-1-0
4 Wed., Dec. 8 vs.lowa 4-3 SOW 1-2-1-0
5 Wed., Jan. 26 vs. lowa 1-20TL 1-2-2-0
6 Fri., Feb. 4 atlowa 42W 2220
7 Sat.,Feb.5  vs.lowa 2441 2-3-20
8 Tues., Feb. 15 vs. lowa 3-2 SOW 3-3-2-0
9 Fri, Feb.25  atlowa 34L 3-4-2-0
10 Fri,Mar.25 atlowa 4-50TL 3-4-3-0
11 Sun., Apr. 24 vs.lowa 35L 3-5-3-0
12 Wed., Apr. 27 atlowa 6-1W  4-5-3-0
1 Sun., Nov. 7 vs. Manitoba 4-3W  1-0-0-0
2 Thu.,Mar.3  at Manitoba 2-7L 1-1-0-0
3 Sat., Mar.5  at Manitoba 35L 1-2-0-0
4 Wed., Mar. 23 vs. Manitoba 53W  2-2-0-0
5 Sat., Mar. 26 vs. Manitoba 40W  3-2-0-0
6 Sat., Apr. 16 at Manitoba 2-3L 3-3-0-0
7 Sun., Apr. 17 at Manitoba 51W  4-3-0-0
8 Sat., Apr. 23  vs. Manitoba 5-3W  5-3-0-0
1 Fri, Nov.26 vs.Milwaukee  2-5L  0-1-0-0
2 Sun., Nov. 28 vs. Milwaukee  2-1W  1-1-0-0
3 Wed., Dec. 1  at Milwaukee MW 2100
4 Tue., Dec. 21 vs. Milwaukee 0-2L 2-2-0-0
5 Sat., Jan. 8 at Milwaukee 6-2W  3-2-0-0
6 Fri, Jan.28  at Milwaukee 1-20TL 3-2-1-0
7 Wed., Feb.2 vs. Milwaukee  0-2L  3-3-1-0
8 Wed., Feb. 16 at Milwaukee 41W 4310
9 Fri, Mar. 11 at Milwaukee 4-3 SOW 5-3-1-0
10 Sun., Mar. 20 vs. Milwaukee 32W  6-3-1-0
11 Tues. Mar. 29 vs. Milwaukee 3-5L 6-4-1-0
12 Fri,Apr.29  atMiwaukee 2-3L  6-5-1-0

IceHogs Goalie Opposing Goalie Shots
Arvid Solderblom (40 svs) Alex Lyon (17 svs) 22/43
Arvid Soderblom (30 svs) Eetu Makiniemi (18 svs)  19/34
Arivd Soderblom (30 svs) Eetu Makiniemi (21 svs)  27/33
Collin Delia (31 Saves) Alex Lyon (23 saves) 26/33
Collin Delia (26 saves) Alex Lyon (17 saves) 19/29
Collin Delia (30 saves) Michael Lackey (27 svs)  35/30
Arvid Soderblom (40 svs) Alex Lyon (15 saves) 18/45
Arvid Soderblom (36 svs) Jack LaFontaine (16 svs) 17/36
Collin Delia (43 saves) Lyon (11 svs)/LaFontaine (7 svs) 23/47
Collin Delia (33 saves) Jack LaFontaine (16 svs) ~ 20/36
Cale Morris (43 saves) Jack LaFontaine (24 svs) ~ 28/46
Cale Morris (51 saves) Alex Lyon (23 saves) 54/25
Arvid Soderblom (33 saves) Jet Greaves (5 saves) 21135
Collin Delia (30 saves) Jet Greaves (31 saves) 35/35
Collin Delia (25 saves) Jet Greaves (24 saves) 25/29
Arvid Soderblom (33 saves) Jet Greaves (28 saves) 32/36
Malcolm Subban (18 saves) Calvin Pickard (23 saves)  24/24
Arvid Soderblom (25 saves) Calvin Pickard (21 saves) 22/27
Collin Delia (40 saves) Calvin Pickard (27 saves) ~ 41/31
Delia (6 svs) / Morris (17 svs) Calvin Pickard (30 saves)  32/29
Collin Delia (28 saves) Calvin Pickard (29 saves) ~ 31/33
Cale Morris (33 saves) Victor Brattstrom (31 svs) 33/38
Arvid Soderblom (29 saves) Calvin Pickard (31 svs) 36/30
Arvid Soderblom (29 saves) Victor Brattstrom (15 svs) 18/34
Collin Delia (23 saves) Logan Thompson (28 svs) 23/33
Cale Morris (17 saves) Logan Thompson (40 svs) 42/18
Cale Morris (20 saves) Isaiah Saville (29 saves) 30/24
Arvid Soderblom (26 saves) Jiri Patera (24 saves) 25/26

Arvid Soderblom (47 saves)
Collin Delia (26 saves)
Malcolm Subban (39 saves)
Collin Delia (27 saves)
Collin Delia (25 saves)

Arvid Soderblom (33 saves)
Cale Morris (18 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (23 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (25 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (43 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (34 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (34 saves)

Malcolm Subban (34 saves)
Collin Delia (39 saves)

Arvid Soderblom (27 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (37 saves)
Mitch Gillam (38 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (43 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (26 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (43 saves)

Arivd Soderblom (21 saves)
Arivd Soderblom (36 saves)
Malcolm Subban (21 saves)
Collin Delia (26 saves)
Collin Delia (33 saves)

Arvid Soderblom (31 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (28 saves)
Collin Delia (28 saves)

Arvid Soderblom (33 saves)
Collin Delia (23 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (32 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (24 saves)
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Andrew Hammond (16 saves) 19/53

Dereck Baribeau (21 saves)

23/31

Dereck Baribeau (18 saves) 21/43
Dereck Baribeau (30 saves) 34/30

Zane Mclintyre (20 saves)

21127

Andrew Hammond (19 saves) 23/35

Zane Mclintyre (35 saves)
Zane Mclintyre (32 saves)
Zane Mclntyre (22 saves)
Zane Mclntyre (27 saves)
Zane Mclintyre (36 saves)
Zane Mclntyre (29 saves)

Arvid Holm (17 saves)
Mikhail Berdin (25 saves)
Mikhail Berdin (25 saves)
Arvid Holm (11 saves)
Arvid Holm (23 saves)
Mikhail Berdin (17 saves)
Evan Cormier (20 saves)
Mikhail Berdin (19 saves)

Connor Ingram (19 saves)
Connor Ingram (19 saves)
Connor Ingram (27 saves)
Connor Ingram (29 saves)
Devin Cooley (27 saves)
Connor Ingram (20 saves)
Connor Ingram (26 saves)
Connor Ingram (32 saves)
Devin Cooley (20 saves)
Devin Cooley (29 saves)
Connor Ingram (27 saves)
Devin Cooley (29 saves)

37122
35/25
2529
31/48
39/39
35/35

21137
27146
28/32
16/40
27138
19/46
2527
24146

21126
21137
30/22
29/28
33/35
21/33
26/30
36/29
24/36
32125
30/37
3127



Final Statistics for 2021-22, vs. Opponents

ame Date Opponent

G

1 Thu., Oct. 28 at Texas
2 Sat., Oct. 30  at Texas
3 Fri., Dec. 17  at Texas
4 Sat., Dec. 18 at Texas
5 Fri, Jan.21 vs. Texas
6 Sat., Jan.22 vs. Texas
7 Sat., Feb. 26 vs. Texas
8 Sun., Feb. 27 vs. Texas

Fri., Apr. 1 at Tucson
Sat., Apr. 2 at Tucson
Sat., Apr.9  vs. Tucson
Sun., Apr. 10 vs. Tucson

BN =

Score __Record
1-4L  0-1-0-0
4-3W  1-1-0-0
W 2-1-0-0
2-3L 2-2-0-0
25L  2-3-0-0
3-2 SOW 3-3-0-0
7-4W  4-3-0-0
2-3L  4-4-0-0
4-3 0TW 1-0-0-0
6-3W  2-0-0-0
4-2W  3-0-0-0
5-3W  4-0-0-0

IceHogs Goalie

Opposing Goalie Shots

Malcolm Subban (30 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (45 saves)
Collin Delia (24 saves)

Arvid Soderblom (26 saves)
Collin Delia (20 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (20 saves)
Collin Delia (28 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (28 saves)

Arvid Soderblom (27 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (21 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (14 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (34 saves)
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Jake Oettinger (24 saves)  25/34
Jake Oettinger (15 saves) ~ 19/48
Anton Khudobin (29 saves) 32/25
Anton Khudobin (25 saves)  27/29
Matt Jurusik (32 saves) 34/25
Adam Scheel (29 saves)  32/22
M. Jurusik (5 saves) 27132
Adam Scheel (22 saves)  24/31

Ivan Prosvetov (30 svs) 34/30
Josef Korenar (21 svs) 27/24
Ivan Prosvetov (24 svs) 28126
Rasmus Korhonen (24 svs) 29/37



Final Statistics for 2021-22 vs. Chicago

Head to Head Record 2021-22 Regular Season
Rockford 8-3-0-1 Chicago 4-5-0-3

All-Time Record vs. Chicago

85-68-10-5

Last 5 Years Record Between Teams
Rockford 29-24-2-1 Chicago 27-17-6-6

Rockford vs. Chicago: Last 5 Years record at Rockford
Rockford 15-13-0-0 Chicago 13-10-2-3

Rockford vs. Chicago: Last 5 Years record at Chicago
Rockford 14-11-2-1 Chicago 14-7-4-3

Rockford IceHogs vs. Chicago Wolves: Season Series

Game Date Opponent Score  Record IceHogs Goalie Opposing Goalie Shots
1 Sat., Oct. 16 at Chicago 53W  1-0-0-0 Arvid Solderblom (40 svs) Alex Lyon (17 svs) 22/43
2 Fri., Nov.12 vs. Chicago 1-4L 1-1-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (30 svs) Eetu Makiniemi (18 svs)  19/34
3 Fri.,, Nov.19 vs. Chicago 6-3W  2-1-0-0 Arivd Soderblom (30 svs) Eetu Makiniemi (21 svs) ~ 27/33
4 Sat., Nov. 20  at Chicago 3-2 SOW 3-1-0-0 Collin Delia (31 Saves) Alex Lyon (23 saves) 26/33
5 Sat., Nov. 27 at Chicago 2-380L 3-1-0-1 Collin Delia (26 saves) Alex Lyon (17 saves) 19/29
6 Fri, Jan.7  vs. Chicago 8-0W  4-1-041 Collin Delia (30 saves) Michael Lackey (27 svs)  35/30
7 Mon., Jan. 17 vs. Chicago 35L 4-2-041 Arvid Soderblom (40 svs) Alex Lyon (15 saves) 18/45
8 Sat., Jan. 29  at Chicago 1-0 SOW 5-2-0-1 Arvid Soderblom (36 svs) Jack LaFontaine (16 svs) 17/36
9 Fri., Feb.11  vs. Chicago 5-4W  6-2-0-1 Collin Delia (43 saves) Lyon (11 svs)/LaFontaine (7 svs) 23/47
10  Sat, Feb.12 at Chicago 4-3 SOW 7-2-0-1 Collin Delia (33 saves) Jack LaFontaine (16 svs) 20/36
1 Tues., Apr. 19 at Chicago 4-3W  8-2-0-1 Cale Morris (43 saves) Jack LaFontaine (24 svs) 28/46
12 Sat., Apr.30 vs. Chicago 2-3L  8-3-01 Cale Morris (51 saves) Alex Lyon (23 saves) 54/25
Rockford IceHogs vs Chicago Wolves: Head To Head Stats
Rockford IceHogs Chicago Wolves
# Player GP G A PTS PIM +/- # Player GP G A PTS PIM +/-
27  Lukas Reichel 12 5 10 15 0 6 22 Andrew Poturalski 12 3 10 13 2 -6
86 Mike Hardman 5 4 5 9 0 8 23  Stefan Noesen 12 7 3 10 35 -6
53  Michal Teply 1 4 4 8 0 1 9 CJ Smith 9 3 6 9 2 -7
39  Dylan McLaughlin 1M1 2 6 8 0 3 8 Max Lajoie 12 0 7 7 0 -4
41 Isaak Phillips 1 4 3 7 26 2 27 David Gust 10 4 2 6 4 1
26 Evan Barratt 12 3 4 7 14 1 15  Jack Drury 12 1 5 6 10 -3
84 Andrei Altybarmakian 8 2 4 6 18 4 18  Spencer Smallman 1 2 2 4 20 2
79 D.J. Busdeker 9 1 5 6 2 2 28  Josh Jacobs 10 1 3 4 4 4
48  Wyatt Kalynuk 10 0 6 6 6 2 17 Maxim Letunov 107 2 1 3 4 -5
75 Alec Regula 9 0 6 6 6 1 29  Dominik Bokk 7 1 2 3 4 -1
51 lan Mitchell 9 2 3 5 0 1 26  Jamieson Rees "M 1 2 3 4 -3
92 Alexander Nylander 5 3 1 4 0 -1 2 Eric Gelinas 2 2 0 2 2 -2
76  Jakub Galvas 8 1 3 4 4 4 6 Ryan Suzuki 3 2 0 2 4 1
14 Garrett Mitchell 12 1 3 4 13 -2 20 Cavan Fitzgerald 6 1 1 2 4 2
20 Brett Connolly 5 3 0 3 6 2 4 Joey Keane 8 0 2 2 15 -6
45  Cameron Morrison 4 1 2 3 2 3 13 Eric Williams 2 0o 2 2 0 2
36 Josiah Slavin 7 1 2 3 2 6 12  Stelio Mattheos 9 1 0 1 2 -2
55 Ryan Stanton 7 1 2 3 8 5 39 Vasili Ponomarev 1 1 0 1 0 1
15  Carson Gicewicz 10 1 1 2 6 -1 5 Jalen Chatfield 1 0 1 1 17 -9
54  Chad Yetman 4 1 1 2 2 2 7 David Cotton 9 0 1 1 0 0
29  Kurtis Gabriel (total) 6 1 0 1 22 1 21 Noel Gunler 2 0 1 1 0 1
TOR 2 1 0 1 0 2 10  Josh Leivo 9 0o 1 1 0 -5
RFD 4 0 0 0 22 A1 36  Kyle Marino 4 0 1 1 10 -2
59  Jakub Pour 10 1 0 1 8 0 32  Jesper Sellgren 12 0 1 1 6 -7
74 Nicolas Beaudin 10 0 1 1 22 1 2 Derek Topatigh 1 0 1 1 0 1
73  Brandon Pirri 2 0o 1 1 0 1 3 Chris Bigras 1 0o 0 0 0 2
60 Collin Delia 5 0 0 0 0 0 38  Daniel Brickley 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kale Howarth 4 0 0 0 0 -3 3 Stephen Harper 1 0o 0 0 0 -1
52 Reese Johnson 1 0 0 0 0 1 30 Michael Lackey 1 0o 0 0 0 0
63  Michael Krutil 2 0 0 0 0 3 31 Jack LaFontaine 4 0o 0 0 0 0
43  Chad Krys 2 0 o0 0 2 -1 25 Ivan Lodnia 3 0o 0 0 0 -1
71 Jacob LeGuerrier 1 0 0 0 0 1 34  Alex Lyon 6 0o 0 0 0 0
68 Riley McKay 1 0o 0 0 2 -2 35 Eetu Makiniemi 2 (U] 0 0 0
31 Cale Morris 2 0 o0 0 0 0 2 Griffin Mendel 1 0o 0 0 0 1
64  Dmitri Osipov 7 0o 0 0 15 -2 37  Sam Miletic 8 0o 0 0 0 -1
40  Arvid Soderblom 5 0o 0 0 0 0 14 Richard Panik 1 0o 0 0 0 -2
47  Cliff Watson 3 0o 0 0 0 1 24 Artyom Serikov 5 0o 0 0 2 0
# Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV% # Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV%
60 Collin Delia 5 4 0 1 31500 11 210 0.937 33 Jack LaFontaine 4 0 1 2 212:.06 7 1.98 0.900
40 Arvid Soderblom 5 3 2 0 300:12 14 2.80 0.927 35 Eetu Makiniemi 2 1 1 0 11847 5 253 0.886
31 Cale Morris 2 110 18156 3.04 0.941 34 Alex Lyon 6 3 2 1 342:36 18 3.15 0.855
30 MichaelLackey 1 0 1 0 5936 8 8.05 0.771
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Final Statistics for 2021-22 vs. Cleveland

Head to Head Record 2021-22 Regular Season
Rockford 2-2-0-0 Cleveland 2-1-1-0

All-Time Record vs. Cleveland
40-43-3-1

Last 5 Years Record Between Teams
Rockford 8-14-0-1 Cleveland 15-5-2-1 LeveLand

= c s
Rockford vs. Cleveland: Last 5 Years record at Rockford 7 Z/ L@/’Z_’Efﬁﬁg

Rockford 5-7-0-0 Cleveland 7-3-1-1

Rockford vs. Cleveland: Last 5 Years record at Cleveland
Rockford 3-7-0-1 Cleveland 8-2-1-0

Rockford IceHogs vs. Cleveland Monsters: Season Series

Game Date Opponent Score Record IceHogs Goalie Opposing Goalie Shots
1 Fri,, Jan. 14  vs. Cleveland 52W  1-0-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (33 saves) Jet Greaves (5 saves) 21/35
2 Sat., Jan. 15 vs. Cleveland 4-5L 1-1-0-0 Collin Delia (30 saves) Jet Greaves (31 saves) 35/35
3 Sun., Mar. 13 at Cleveland 1-4L 1-2-0-0 Collin Delia (25 saves) Jet Greaves (24 saves) 25/29
4 Tue., Mar. 15  at Cleveland 4-3 OTW 2-2-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (33 saves) Jet Greaves (28 saves) 32/36
Rockford IceHogs vs Cleveland Monsters: Head To Head Stats
Rockford IceHogs Cleveland Monsters
#  Player GP G A PTS PIM +- #  Player GP G A PTS PIM +-
39  Dylan McLaughlin 2 2 2 4 0 1 16 Tyler Sikura 4 3 1 4 4 2
75 Alec Regula 3 0 4 4 0 o0 82  Kevin Stenlund 4 3 1 4 0o -3
86 Mike Hardman 4 2 1 3 0 -1 17  Carson Meyer 4 3 0 3 2 1
48  Wyatt Kalynuk 4 2 1 3 19 0 77  Tyler Angle 4 0o 3 3 2 2
84  Andrei Altybarmakian 4 0o 3 3 0 2 12 Cole Cassels 4 0 3 3 6 3
27  Lukas Reichel 2 2 0 2 0 0 23 Jake Christiansen 4 0o 3 3 0 0
74 Nicolas Beaudin 4 1 1 2 4 1 10 Brendan Gaunce 2 1 1 2 4 -2
41 Isaak Phillips 4 1 1 2 2 1 50 Robbie Payne 2 1 1 2 0 3
51 lan Mitchell 30 2 2 0 1 20  Justin Scott 4 1 1 2 5 2
14 Garrett Mitchell 4 1 0 1 12 -2 6 Billy Sweezey 4 0o 2 2 4 3
64 Dmitri Osipov 2 1 0 1 0 0 42  Cole Fonstad 2 1 0 1 0 0
36  Josiah Slavin 3 1 0 1 0o -2 27  Tristan Mullin 2 10 1 0 2
53  Michal Teply 4 1 0 1 0 0 13 Roman Ahcan 2 0o 1 1 0 1
91 D.J. Busdeker 4 0 1 1 0 -3 22 Tim Berni 3 0 1 1 4 A
20  Brett Connolly 2 0o 1 1 0 -4 21 Josh Dunne 2 0o 1 1 6 1
59  Jakub Pour 3 0 1 1 0 -1 64  Trey Fix-Wolansky 2 0 1 1 7 -1
26 Evan Barratt 4 0o o 0 2 -2 25 Jake Gaudet 4 0o 1 1 0 0
60 Collin Delia 2 0o 0 0 0 0 18  Dillon Simpson 4 0 1 1 2 3
29  Kurtis Gabriel (total) 4 0o 0 o 0 -1 34  Cole Clayton 3 0o o0 0 5 1
TOR 2 0 0 O 0 0 44 Brett Gallant 2 0 0 O 0 o0
RFD 2 0o o 0 0 -1 31 Jet Greaves 4 0o o0 0 0 0
76  Jakub Galvas 1 0o 0 0 0 -2 4 Scott Harrington 2 0o 0 0 5 0
15 Carson Gicewicz 4 0o o 0 7 -1 14 Adam Helewka 2 0o o0 0 0 -2
34  Kale Howarth 1 0 0 0 0 -1 33 Cam Johnson 1 0o o0 0 0 0
68  Riley McKay 1 0o 0 o0 5 - 29  Zach Jordan 1 0o o0 0 0 0
45  Cameron Morrison 2 0 0 0 0 -1 3 Olivier LeBlanc 1 0o o0 0 0 1
40  Arvid Soderblom 2 0 0 0 0 0 26 Thomas Schemitsch 4 0o o0 0 0 1
55 Ryan Stanton 4 0 0 0 2 -3
47  Cliff Watson 1 0o 0 0 2 -2
# Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV% # Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV%
40 Arvid Soderblom2 2 0 0 123:16 5 243 0.930 33 CamJohnson 1 0 O O 33142 0 0.00 1.000
60 Collin Delia 2 02 0 11402 8 4.21 0.873 31 Jet Greaves 4 2 1 1 20742 13 3.76 0.871
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Final Statistics for 2021-22, vs. Grand Rapids

Head to Head Record 2021-22 Regular Season

Rockford vs. Grand Rapids: Last 5 Years record at Rockford

Rockford vs. Grand Rapids: Last 5 Years record at Grand Rapids

Rockford 2-6-0-0 Grand Rapids 6-2-0-0
All-Time Record vs. Grand Rapids

Last 5 Years Record Between Teams
Rockford 24-21-1-0 Grand Rapids 22-12-6-6

55-49-5-4

Rockford 14-9-0-0 Grand Rapids 9-9-2-3

Rockford 10-12-1-0 Grand Rapids 13-3-4-3

Rockford IceHogs vs. Grand Rapids Griffins: Season Series

Game Date Opponent Score  Record IceHogs Goalie Game-Winning Goal Shots
1 Fri., Oct. 15  at Grand Rapids 1-6L 0-1-0-0 Malcolm Subban (18 saves) Calvin Pickard (23 saves)  24/24
2 Sat., Nov.6  vs. Grand Rapids 1-2L  0-2-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (25 saves) Calvin Pickard (21 saves) 22/27
3 Fri., Dec. 3 at Grand Rapids  4-1W  1-2-0-0 Collin Delia (40 saves) Calvin Pickard (27 saves) ~ 41/31
4 Sat,Dec.4  atGrand Rapids 2-6L 1-3-0-0 Delia (6 svs) / Morris (17 svs) Calvin Pickard (30 saves) ~ 32/29
5 Sat., Feb. 19  at Grand Rapids  2-5L 1-4-0-0 Collin Delia (28 saves) Calvin Pickard (29 saves) ~ 31/33
6 Sun., Feb. 20 vs. Grand Rapids 2-5L 1-5-0-0 Cale Morris (33 saves) Victor Brattstrom (31 svs) 33/38
7 Sat., Mar. 19  vs. Grand Rapids 5-1W  2-5-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (29 saves) Calvin Pickard (31 svs) 36/30
8 Wed., Apr. 20 vs. Grand Rapids 3-5L  2-6-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (29 saves) Victor Brattstrom (15 svs) 18/34
Rockford IceHogs vs Grand Rapids Griffins: Head To Head Stats
Rockford IceHogs Grand Rapids Griffins
# Player GP G A PTS PIM +/- #  Player GP G A PTS PIM +-
51  lan Mitchell 6 2 3 5 0 0 32  Tyler Spezia 8 4 4 8 0 7
86 Mike Hardman 5 2 2 4 0 -5 48  Jonatan Berggren 8 2 6 8 0 5
84  Andrei Altybarmakian 8 1 3 4 8 -6 17  Taro Hirose 7 2 6 8 0 5
20  Brett Connolly 4 3 0 3 2 1 6 Ryan Murphy 6 2 5 7 6 6
36 Josiah Slavin 4 3 0 3 0 2 15 Turner Elson 8 3 3 6 0 3
23 Philipp Kurashev 2 2 1 3 0 2 51 Kyle Criscuolo 7 2 3 5 2 1
26 Evan Barratt 8 1 2 3 4 -5 65 Dominik Shine 8 2 3 5 2 5
15  Carson Gicewicz 5 1 2 3 4 0 90 Joe Veleno 3 2 2 4 0 0
74 Nicolas Beaudin 8 0 3 3 2 -4 21 Dennis Yan 7 2 2 4 4 0
39 Dylan McLaughlin 5 0o 3 3 2 -6 3 Jared Mclsaac 7 1 3 4 4 1
48  Wyatt Kalynuk 4 1 1 2 0 -1 11 Riley Barber 5 2 1 3 0 -3
45  Cameron Morrison 5 1 1 2 0 -1 18  Brian Lashoff 7 1 2 3 2 3
92 Alexander Nylander 4 1 1 2 0 -2 22 Chase Pearson 7 1 2 3 2 1
75 Alec Regula 3 1 1 2 2 2 28  Luke Witkowski 6 1 2 3 6 2
53  Michal Teply 8 1 1 2 2 -4 31 Calvin Pickard 6 0o 2 2 0 0
76  Jakub Galvas 8 0 2 2 0 -5 79  Kirill Tyutyayev 2 0o 2 2 0 2
41  |saak Phillips 7 0 2 2 2 -2 16  Butrus Ghafari 2 1 0 1 13 1
52 Reese Johnson 3 0 1 1 0 -1 71 Jon Martin 5 1 0 1 5 3
43  Chad Krys 3 0 1 1 0 -3 38 Hayden Verbeek 3 1 0 1 2 2
14 Garrett Mitchell 8 0 1 1 2 -1 26  Drew Worrad 1 1 0 1 0 0
27  Lukas Reichel 4 0 1 1 0 -3 14 Matt Berry 2 0 1 1 0 0
79 D.J. Busdeker 5 0 0 0 21 -2 5 Samuel Dove-McFalls 1 0 1 1 2 0
60 Collin Delia 3 0 0 0 0 0 40  Wyatt Newpower 6 0 1 1 6 2
79  Kurtis Gabriel 4 0 0 0 6 -2 20 Dan Renouf 7 0 1 1 4 9
63  Michael Krutil 2 0 0 O 0o -4 27  Seth Barton 1 0o o0 0 0 1
31 Cale Morris 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 Victor Brattstrom 2 [V 0 0 0
64  Dmitri Osipov 4 0 0 0 7 -2 9 Patrick Curry 1 0o o0 0 0 0
59  Jakub Pour 8 0 0 0 6 -4 55  Josh Dickinson 3 0o 0 0 0 0
40  Arvid Soderblom 3 0 0 0 0 0 14 Jan Drozg 1 0o 0 0 0 -1
55 Ryan Stanton 6 0 0 0 10 -3 12 Alexis D’Aoust 1 0o 0 0 0 0
30 Malcolm Subban 1 0 0 0 0 0 23 Max Humitz 1 0o 0 0 0 0
47  CIiff Watson 1 0 o0 0 [ 55 D.J.King 1 0o o0 0 0 1
54 Chad Yetman 2 0 0 0 2 -3 25 Brett McKenzie 4 0o 0 0 0 0
37 Donovan Sebrango 8 0o 0 0 4 0
# Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV% # Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV%
40 Arvid Soderblom 3 1 2 0 177:49 7 236 0.922 31 CalvinPickard 6 4 2 0 357:25 14 235 0.920
31 Cale Morris 2 0 1 0 10726 6 3.35 0.893 1 Victor Brattsttom2 2 0 0 119:58 5 250 0.902
60 Collin Delia 3 12 0 12804 9 422 0.892
30 Malcolm Subban1 0 1 0 60:00 6 6.00 0.750
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Final Statistics for 2021-22 vs. Henderson

Head to Head Record 2021-22 Regular Season
Rockford 2-2-0-0 Henderson 2-2-0-0

All-Time Record vs. Henderson
2-2-0-0

T

Rockford IceHogs vs. Henderson Silver Knights: Season Series

Game Date Opponent Score Record  IceHogs Goalie Opposing Goalie Shots
1 Fri, Dec.10  vs.Henderson  0-5L  0-1-0-0 Collin Delia (23 saves) Logan Thompson (28 svs) 23/33
2 Sat., Dec.11 vs.Henderson  2-1W  1-1-0-0 Cale Morris (17 saves) Logan Thompson (40 svs) 42/18
3 Mon., Apr.4  atHenderson 1-4L 1-2-0-0 Cale Morris (20 saves) Isaiah Saville (29 saves) 30/24
4 Tues., Apr.5  at Henderson 1-0W  2-2-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (26 saves) Jiri Patera (24 saves) 25/26
Rockford IceHogs vs Henderson Silver Knights: Head-To-Head Stats
Rockford IceHogs Henderson Silver Knights
# Player GP G A PTS PIM +/- # Player GP G A PTS PIM +/-
36 Josiah Slavin 2 2 0 2 0 1 42 Daniil Miromanov 4 4 1 5 2 3
15  Carson Gicewicz 3 1 0 1 0 0 16  Pavel Dorofeyev 4 1 2 3 2 2
51  lan Mitchell 2 1 0 1 0 1 54  Jermaine Loewen 4 2 0 2 4 2
26  Evan Barratt 4 0 1 1 8 0 43  Paul Cotter 4 1 1 2 0 0
58 MacKenzie Entwistle 2 0 1 1 6 -1 77  Maxim Marushev 3 1 1 2 0 2
76  Jakub Galvas 2 0 1 1 0 -1 79 Colt Conrad 4 0 2 2 0 2
41 Isaak Phillips 4 0 1 1 4 1 64 Ben Jones 4 0 2 2 2 0
55 Ryan Stanton 4 0 1 1 6 -2 15  Jake Leschyshyn 2 1 0 1 0 1
84  Andrei Altybarmakian 4 0o 0 0 0 -3 49  Peter DiLiberatore 4 0 1 1 4 3
74 Nicolas Beaudin 4 o o0 0 10 -2 8 Jack Dugan 2 0 1 1 2 2
91 D.J. Busdeker 4 0 0 0 2 1 37 Reid Duke 4 0 1 1 0 2
20 Brett Connolly 3 0o 0 0 0 -1 57  Mason Primeau 2 0 1 1 0 0
60  Collin Delia 1 0o 0 0 0 0 72 Gage Quinney 4 0 1 1 0 2
79  Kurtis Gabriel 1 0 0 0 0 0 46  Jonas Rondbjerg 2 0 1 1 0 0
86 Mike Hardman 2 0 0 0 0 1 44 Layton Ahac 1 0 0 0 0 0
48  Wyatt Kalynuk 3 0 0 0 14 -2 18 Matt Boudens 1 0 0 0 2 0
68 Riley McKay 1 0 0 0 0 0 25 Connor Ford 2 0o o0 0 0 0
39 Dylan McLaughlin 2 0 0 0 0 -1 65 Zack Hayes 4 0o o0 0 4 2
14 Garrett Mitchell 4 0 0 0 2 -1 6 Kaedan Korczak 2 0 0 0 0 1
31 Cale Morris 2 0 o 0 0 0 22 lan McCoshen 4 0o o0 0 2 -1
45  Cameron Morrison 4 0 0 0 0 -2 94  Brayden Pachal 4 0o o0 0 14 -2
92 Alexander Nylander 1 0 0 0 0 0 30 Jiri Patera 1 0o o0 0 0 0
64  Dmitri Osipov 3 0 0 0 2 -1 51  Derrick Pouliot 2 0 0 0 0 0
59  Jakub Pour 3 0 0 0 2 0 96  Alan Quine 2 0 0 0 0 0
75 Alec Regula 2 0 0 0 0 -1 31 Isaiah Saville 1 0 0 0 0 0
27  Lukas Reichel 1 0 0 0 0 -2 36 Logan Thompson 2 0o o0 0 0 0
40  Arvid Soderblom 1 0 0 0 0 0 86 Ben Thomson 3 [V 0 2 0
53  Michal Teply 3 0 0 0 2 -2
47  CIiff Watson 2 0 0 0 0 -2
54 Chad Yetman 2 0o o0 0 0 -1
# Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV% # Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV%
40 Arvid Soderblom 1 1 0 0 60:00 0 0.00 1.000 31 lIsaiah Saville 1 10 0 5937 1 1.01 0.967
31 Cale Morris 2 11 0 11843 5 253 0.881 36 Logan Thompson2 1 1 0 118:16 2 1.01 0.969
60 Collin Delia 1 0 1 0 6000 5 500 0.848 30 Jiri Patera 1 010 5737 1 1.04 0.960




Final Statistics for 2021-22 vs. lowa

Head to Head Record 2021-22 Regular Season
Rockford 4-5-3-0 lowa 8-2-0-2

Rockford vs. lowa: Last 5 Years record at Rockford
Rockford 12-8-3-1

Rockford vs. lowa: Last 5 Years record at lowa
Rockford 8-14-2-0 lowa 16-7-1-0

Last 5 Years Record Between Teams
Rockford 20-22-5-1

All-Time Record vs. lowa

43-34-8-3

lowa 28-13-4-3

lowa 12-6-3-3

/

A

Rockford IceHogs vs. lowa Wild: Season Series

Game Date Opponent Score Record  IceHogs Goalie Opposing Goalie Shots
1 Fri., Oct. 22  atlowa 3-6L 0-1-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (47 saves) Andrew Hammond (16 saves) 19/53
2 Sat., Oct. 23 atlowa 2-5L 0-2-0-0 Collin Delia (26 saves) Dereck Baribeau (21 saves) 23/31
3 Wed., Nov. 10 vs. lowa 3-4OTL 0-2-1-0 Malcolm Subban (39 saves) Dereck Baribeau (18 saves) 21/43
4 Wed., Dec.8 vs.lowa 4-3 SOW 1-2-1-0 Collin Delia (27 saves) Dereck Baribeau (30 saves) 34/30
5 Wed., Jan. 26 vs. lowa 1-20TL 1-2-2-0 Collin Delia (25 saves) Zane Mcintyre (20 saves)  21/27
6 Fri., Feb. 4 atlowa 4-2W 2220 Arvid Soderblom (33 saves) Andrew Hammond (19 saves) 23/35
7 Sat., Feb.5  vs.lowa 244L  2-3-2-0 Cale Morris (18 saves) Zane Mclintyre (35 saves)  37/22
8 Tues., Feb. 15 vs. lowa 3-2 SOW 3-3-2-0 Arvid Soderblom (23 saves) Zane Mcintyre (32 saves)  35/25
9 Fri., Feb.25 atlowa 3-4L 3-4-2-0 Arvid Soderblom (25 saves) Zane Mclintyre (22 saves)  25/29
10 Fri, Mar.25 atlowa 4-50TL 3-4-3-0 Arvid Soderblom (43 saves) Zane Mclintyre (27 saves) ~ 31/48
1 Sun., Apr. 24 vs. lowa 3-5L  3-5-3-0 Arvid Soderblom (34 saves) Zane Mclintyre (36 saves)  39/39
12 Wed., Apr. 27 atlowa 6-1W  4-5-3-0 Arvid Soderblom (34 saves) Zane Mclintyre (29 saves) ~ 35/35
Rockford IceHogs vs lowa Wild: Head To Head Stats
Rockford IceHogs lowa Wild
# Player GP G A PTS PIM +/- # Player GP G A PTS PIM +/-
27  Lukas Reichel 10 2 10 12 6 42  Kyle Rau 1 6 8 14 18 3
51  lan Mitchell 1 3 5 8 5 21 Mitchell Chaffee 10 5 6 11 2 3
20  Brett Connolly 5 3 4 7 2 23  Marco Rossi 9 3 7 10 10 2
36 Josiah Slavin 10 5 1 6 4 13 Nick Swaney 8 7 2 9 0 3
26 Evan Barratt 10 4 2 6 16 18 Mason Shaw 10 3 6 9 20 3
41 Isaak Phillips 1 1 5 6 4 2 Calen Addison 10 0 8 8 29 -4
39 Dylan McLaughlin 10 0 6 6 2 19  Joseph Cramarossa 9 3 4 7 14 3
76  Jakub Galvas 10 1 4 5 0 11 Adam Beckman 12 3 3 6 4 2
84  Andrei Altybarmakian 12 1 3 4 18 39  Turner Ottenbreit 12 1 5 6 1 4
75  Alec Regula 4 1 3 4 10 5 Dakota Mermis 107 2 3 5 4 1
53  Michal Teply 7 1 3 4 0 27  Joe Hicketts "1 4 5 2 0
48  Wyatt Kalynuk 9 2 1 3 4 43 Connor Dewar 3 2 1 3 4 2
45  Cameron Morrison 10 2 1 3 2 17  Dominic Turgeon 8 0 3 3 4 -3
59  Jakub Pour 5 2 1 3 0 16  Damien Giroux 9 2 0 2 6 -3
55  Ryan Stanton 9 0 3 3 4 47  Bryce Gervais 10 1 1 2 0 1
86 Mike Hardman 6 2 0 2 2 49  Victor Rask 1 1 1 2 0 0
91  D.J. Busdeker 9 1 1 2 17 44 Nate Sucese 9 1 1 2 0 -2
52 X Reese Johnson 1 1 1 2 0 41 Jake Linhart 3 0o 2 2 0 -2
14 Garrett Mitchell 1 1 1 2 2 10  Jon Lizotte 8 0 2 2 2 -2
92 Alexander Nylander 4 1 1 2 2 24 Brenden Miller 4 1 0 1 2 2
64  Dmitri Osipov 10 1 1 2 14 9 Bryce Misley 5 1 0 1 0 -1
74 Nicolas Beaudin 10 0 2 2 4 14 Will Bitten 4 0 1 1 0 -5
15  Carson Gicewicz 10 0 2 2 10 7 Kevin Czuczman 9 0 1 1 0 1
47  Cliff Watson 7 0o 2 2 4 70  Zane Mclintyre 7 0o 1 1 0 0
79  Kurtis Gabriel 8 1 0 1 16 55 Cody McLeod 10 0 1 1 26 0
60  Collin Delia 3 0 1 1 0 28 Doyle Somerby 2 0o 1 1 2 2
54  Chad Yetman 3 0 1 1 0 29 Keaton Thompson 6 0o 1 1 7 0
34 Kale Howarth 2 0 0 0 4 14 Brandon Baddock 3 0o 0 0 7 -1
63  Michael Krutil 1 0 0 0 0 30 Dereck Baribeau 3 0o 0 0 2 0
43  Chad Krys 1 0 0 0 0 35 Andrew Hammond 2 0o 0 0 0 0
31 Cale Morris 1 0 0 0 0 31 Alexander Khovanov 5 0o 0 0 0 -1
40  Arvid Soderblom 7 0 0 0 0 37 Ryan Kuffner 1 0o 0 0 0 0
30 Malcolm Subban 1 0 0 0 0 22 Nolan Stevens 4 0o 0 0 2 -2
# Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV% # Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV%
60 Collin Delia 3 11 1 187:02 10 3.21 0.886 30 Dereck Baribeau3 2 0 1 187:44 8 256 0.896
40 Arvid Soderblom 7 3 3 1 424:06 24 3.40 0.909 70 ZaneMcintyre 7 5 1 1 42945 21 293 0.905
30 Malcolm Subban1 0 0 1 63:53 4 3.76 0.907 35 AndrewHammond 2 1 1 0 118:02 7 3.56 0.833
31 Cale Morris 17 0 1 0 5513 4 435 0818
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Final Statistics for 2021-22 vs. Manitoba

Head to Head Record 2021-22 Regular Season

Rockford vs. Manitoba: Last 5 Years record at Rockford
Rockford 7-2-1-2  Manitoba 5-6-0-1

Rockford vs. Manitoba: Last 5 Years record at Manitoba
Rockford 5-6-1-0 Manitoba 7-5-0-0

Rockford 5-3-0-0 Manitoba 3-5-0-0

Last 5 Years Record Between Teams
Rockford 12-8-2-2 Manitoba 12-11-0-1

All-Time Record vs. Manitoba

23-23-3-3

Rockford IceHogs vs. Manitoba Moose: Season Series

Game Date Opponent Score  Record IceHogs Goalie Opposing Goalie Shots
1 Sun.,Nov.7 vs. Manitoba 4-3W  1-0-0-0 Malcolm Subban (34 saves) Arvid Holm (17 saves) 21137
2 Thu,, Mar.3  at Manitoba 27L 1-1-0-0 Collin Delia (39 saves) Mikhail Berdin (25 saves) 27/46
3 Sat,Mar.5  at Manitoba 35L 1-2-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (27 saves) Mikhail Berdin (25 saves) 28/32
4 Wed., Mar. 23 vs. Manitoba 53W  2-2-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (37 saves) Arvid Holm (11 saves) 16/40
5 Sat., Mar. 26  vs. Manitoba 4-0W  3-2-0-0 Mitch Gillam (38 saves) Arvid Holm (23 saves) 27/38
6 Sat., Apr. 16 at Manitoba 2-3L 3-3-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (43 saves) Mikhail Berdin (17 saves) 19/46
7 Sun., Apr. 17 at Manitoba 51W  4-3-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (26 saves) Evan Cormier (20 saves) 25/27
8 Sat., Apr. 23  vs. Manitoba 53W  5-3-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (43 saves) Mikhail Berdin (19 saves) 24/46
Rockford IceHogs vs Manitoba Moose: Head To Head Stats
Rockford IceHogs Manitoba Moose
# Player GP G A PTS PIM +/- #  Player GP G A PTS PIM +-
36 Josiah Slavin 7 4 4 8 0 6 10  Evan Polei 6 3 3 6 0 4
53  Michal Teply 6 1 6 7 0 5 41 Cole Maier 8 2 4 6 2 0
27  Lukas Reichel 6 5 1 6 0 1 8 Nicholas Jones 8 3 2 5 4 3
20  Brett Connolly 6 2 4 6 2 3 25 C.J. Suess 8 2 3 5 0 -1
39 Dylan McLaughlin 5 2 3 5 0 6 4 Johnathan Kovacevic 8 1 4 5 6 2
84  Andrei Altybarmakian 7 3 1 4 8 5 39  Jeff Malott 8 3 1 4 5 1
86 Mike Hardman 5 2 2 4 2 -1 23 Mikey Eyssimont 6 2 2 4 6 -2
91  D.J. Busdeker 7 1 3 4 0 2 19  David Gustafsson 8 2 2 4 2 1
48  Wyatt Kalynuk 6 1 3 4 0 3 47  Declan Chisholm 6 1 3 4 2 -4
51  lan Mitchell 8 1 3 4 4 2 43  Greg Meireles 6 1 3 4 0 -5
59  Jakub Pour 4 3 0 3 0 1 34 Ville Heinola 6 0 4 4 0o 2
76  Jakub Galvas 8 0o 3 3 0 1 22 Austin Poganski 5 1 2 3 0 -2
75 Alec Regula 4 0o 3 3 9 1 49  Bobby Lynch 7 0 3 3 0 -6
14 Garrett Mitchell 7 2 0 2 25 -3 42 Simon Lundmark 5 1 1 2 0 0
26 Evan Barratt 6 1 1 2 4 1 17  Cole Perfetti 1 1 1 2 0 1
55 Ryan Stanton 6 0 2 2 0 3 16 Nick Hutchison 5 0o 2 2 0 -2
15  Carson Gicewicz 8 1 0 1 0 -3 44 Dylan Samberg 4 0o 2 2 2 -2
64  Dmitri Osipov 5 1 0 1 0 -1 48 Todd Burgess 2 1 0 1 0 1
74 Nicolas Beaudin 8 0 1 1 4 3 13 Kristian Vesalainen 6 1 0 1 2 -1
29  Kurtis Gabriel (total) 9 0 1 1 2 -1 9 Leon Gawanke 8 0 1 1 0 -8
TOR 2 0 0 O 2 0 14 Jimmy Oligny 8 0o 1 1 1 -1
RFD 7 0o 1 1 2 A 18  Markus Phillips 2 0o 1 1 4 1
45  Cameron Morrison 5 0 1 1 2 -3 20 Kristian Reichel 3 0 1 1 0 -3
40  Arvid Soderblom 5 0 1 1 2 0 2 Dean Stewart 1 0 1 1 0 -2
60  Collin Delia 1 0o 0 O 0 0 24 Matt Alfaro 1 0o o0 0 0 0
80  Mitch Gillam 1 0 0 0 0 0 45  Morgan Barron 2 0o o0 0 0 -2
52 Reese Johnson 1 0 0 0 0 -1 30  Mikhail Berdin 4 0o 0 0 0 0
43  Chad Krys 1 0 0 0 0 2 50 Thomas Caron 1 0o 0 0 0 -3
68 Riley McKay 1 0 0 0 2 0 33 Evan Cormier 1 0o 0 0 0 0
92 Alexander Nylander 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 Haralds Egle 1 0o 0 0 0 -1
41 Isaak Phillips 7 0 O 0 2 2 35  Arvid Holm 3 0o o0 0 2 0
30 Malcolm Subban 1 0 0 0 0 0 27  Luke Johnson 3 0o 0 0 0 -2
47  Cliff Watson 1 0 0 0 0 0 36 Nelson Nogier 1 0o 0 0 0 0
54 Chad Yetman 1 0 0 0 0 1
# Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV% # Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV%
80 Mitch Gillam 1 1 0 0 5924 0 0.00 1.000 30 MikhailBerdin 4 3 1 0 237:26 12 3.03 0.878
30 Malcolm Subban1 1 0 0 60:00 3 3.00 0.919 33 EvanCormier 1 0 1 0 59:08 3 3.04 0.870
40 Arvid Soderblom 5 3 2 0 295:58 15 3.04 0.921 35 Arvid Holm 3 03 0 173:38 11 3.80 0.823
60 Collin Delia 17 0 1 0 60:00 7 7.00 0.848
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Final Statistics for 2021-22 vs. Milwaukee

Head to Head Record 2021-22 Regular Season

Rockford 6-5-1-0 Milwaukee 6-5-0-1

All-Time Record vs. Milwaukee

Last 5 Years Record Between Teams

69-67-9-10

Rockford 14-24-2-3 Milwaukee 29-8-5-1

Rockford vs. Milwaukee: Last 5 Years record at Rockford
Rockford 4-17-0-1 Milwaukee 18-2-2-0

Rockford vs. Milwaukee: Last 5 Years record at Milwaukee
Rockford 10-7-2-2  Milwaukee 11-6-3-1
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Rockford IceHogs vs. Milwaukee Admirals: Season Series
Opposing Goalie Shots

Game Date Opponent Score __Record
1 Fri, Nov.26 vs.Milwaukee  2-5L  0-1-0-0
2 Sun., Nov. 28 vs. Milwaukee  2-1W  1-1-0-0
3 Wed., Dec. 1  at Milwaukee MW 2100
4 Tue., Dec. 21 vs. Milwaukee 0-2L 2-2-0-0
5 Sat., Jan. 8 at Milwaukee 6-2W  3-2-0-0
6 Fri, Jan.28  at Milwaukee 1-20TL 3-2-1-0
7 Wed., Feb.2 vs. Milwaukee  0-2L  3-3-1-0
8 Wed., Feb. 16 at Milwaukee 4-1W 4310
9 Fri, Mar. 11 at Milwaukee 4-3 SOW 5-3-1-0
10 Sun., Mar. 20 vs. Milwaukee 32W  6-3-1-0
1 Tues. Mar. 29 vs. Milwaukee 3-5L 6-4-1-0
12 Fri,Apr.29  atMiwaukee 2-3L  6-5-1-0

Ice

ogs Goalie

Arivd Soderblom (21 saves)
Arivd Soderblom (36 saves)
Malcolm Subban (21 saves)
Collin Delia (26 saves)
Collin Delia (33 saves)

Arvid Soderblom (31 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (28 saves)
Collin Delia (28 saves)

Arvid Soderblom (33 saves)
Collin Delia (23 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (32 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (24 saves)

Connor Ingram (19 saves) 21/26
Connor Ingram (19 saves) 21/37
Connor Ingram (27 saves)  30/22
Connor Ingram (29 saves) 29/28
Devin Cooley (27 saves) 33/35
Connor Ingram (20 saves) ~ 21/33
Connor Ingram (26 saves) 26/30
Connor Ingram (32 saves)  36/29
Devin Cooley (20 saves) 24/36
Devin Cooley (29 saves)  32/25
Connor Ingram (27 saves) 30/37
Devin Cooley (29 saves) 31/27

Rockford IceHogs vs Milwaukee Admirals: Head To Head Stats
Milwaukee Admirals

Rockford IceHogs

#

27
39
84
26
91
75
53
76
20
73
86
41
48
51
45
55
34
92
74
15
14
36
47
60
79
52
43
23
7
64
59
40
30
54

30
60
40

Player GP G
Lukas Reichel 1 3
Dylan McLaughlin 10 3
Andrei Altybarmakian 11 2
Evan Barratt 1 3
D.J. Busdeker 12 1
Alec Regula 8 0
Michal Teply 9 2
Jakub Galvas 1 0
Brett Connolly 4 3
Brandon Pirri 1 3
Mike Hardman 7 2
Isaak Phillips 12 2
Wyatt Kalynuk 7 1
lan Mitchell 10 1
Cameron Morrison 6 1
Ryan Stanton 9 0
Kale Howarth 3 1
Alexander Nylander 4 1
Nicolas Beaudin 1 0
Carson Gicewicz 1 0
Garrett Mitchell 10 0
Josiah Slavin 8 0
Cliff Watson 3 0
Collin Delia 4 0
Kurtis Gabriel 7 0
Reese Johnson 1 0
Chad Krys 1 0
Philipp Kurashev 1 0
Jacob LeGuerrier 1 0
Dmitri Osipov 7 0
Jakub Pour 8 0
Arvid Soderblom 7 0
Malcolm Subban 1 0
Chad Yetman 1 0

Goaltender GP WL O
Malcolm Subban 1 1 0 0
Collin Delia 4 310
Arvid Soderblom 7 2 4 1

PTS
12
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T MIN GA

60:00 1
237:18 6
418:34 18

PIM +/-
0 -5
0 0
12 -3
20 0
4 -2
4 -3
2 0
6 2
0 2
0 3
0 0
2 -2
4 0
0 -5
0 3
4 1
7 2
0 -3
16 3
17 2
12 0
9 -2
0 1
0 0
19 -2
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
2 1
2 0
0 0
0 0
0 -1
GAA SV%
1.00 0.955
1.52 0.948
2.58 0.919

23

#

46
13
19
22
56
7

76
6

2

25
3

90
16
17
33
15
24
70
41
18
23
8

58
55
"
82
1

53
49
39
48
7
28

Player

Matt Donovan
Graham Knott
Cody Glass
Cole Smith
Rocco Grimaldi
Matt Luff
Jeremy Davies
Mitch McLain
Marc Del Gaizo
Cole Schneider
David Farrance
Anthony Richard
Joseph LaBate
Tommy Novak
Alex Biega
Jimmy Huntington
Mathieu Olivier
Egor Afanasyev
Brayden Burke
Grant Mismash
Michael McCarron
Matt Tennyson
Frederic Allard
Tommy Apap
Dylan Blujus
Xavier Bouchard
Devin Cooley
Ben Harpur
Josh Healey
Connor Ingram
Jake McLaughlin
Kole Sherwood
Zach Solow

# Goaltender GP
39 Connor Ingram 8
Devin Cooley 4

1

w
5
1

L
3
2

GP
12
12
1"
10
9
5
9
12
1"
1"
7
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MIN  GA GAA SV%
480:31 15 1.87 0.930
241:46 13 3.23 0.890



Final Statistics for 2021-22 vs. Texas

Head to Head Record 2021-22 Regular Season
Rockford 4-4-0-0 Texas 4-3-0-1

All-Time Record vs. Texas
32-21-4-4

Last 5 Years Record Between Teams
Rockford 14-9-1-2 Texas 12-10-0-4

Rockford vs. Texas: Last 5 Years record at Rockford
Rockford 8-4-1-0 Texas 5-7-0-1

Rockford vs. Texas: Last 5 Years record at Texas
Rockford 6-5-0-2 Texas 7-3-0-3

Rockford IceHogs vs. Texas Stars: Season Series

Game Date Opponent Score _Record  IceHogs Goalie  Opposing Goalie _ Shots
1 Thu., Oct. 28  at Texas 1-4L  0-1-0-0 Malcolm Subban (30 saves) Jake Oettinger (24 saves) ~ 25/34
2 Sat., Oct. 30  at Texas 4-3W  1-1-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (45 saves) Jake Oettinger (15 saves) ~ 19/48
3 Fri, Dec. 17  at Texas W 21-0-0 Collin Delia (24 saves) Anton Khudobin (29 saves) 32/25
4 Sat., Dec. 18  at Texas 2:3L  2-2-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (26 saves) Anton Khudobin (25 saves)  27/29
5 Fri, Jan.21 vs. Texas 25L  2-3-0-0 Collin Delia (20 saves) Matt Jurusik (32 saves) 3425
6 Sat., Jan.22 vs. Texas 3-2 SOW 3-3-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (20 saves) Adam Scheel (29 saves)  32/22
7 Sat., Feb. 26 vs. Texas 7-4W  4-3-0-0 Collin Delia (28 saves) M. Jurusik (5 saves) 27132
8 Sun., Feb. 27 vs. Texas 2-3L  4-4-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (28 saves) Adam Scheel (22 saves)  24/31
Rockford IceHogs vs Texas Stars: Head To Head Stats
Rockford IceHogs Texas Stars
# Player GP G A PTS PIM +/- # Player GP G A PTS PIM +/-
27  Lukas Reichel 8 3 4 7 0 0 6 Ben Gleason 7 2 6 8 5 4
20  Brett Connolly 4 1 5 6 2 3 16  Curtis McKenzie 8 2 6 8 19 3
86 Mike Hardman 5 4 1 5 0 5 27  Riley Tufte 4 3 2 5 2 5
53  Michal Teply 8 3 2 5 0 -3 11 Joel L'Esperance 8 2 3 5 12 5
91  D.J. Busdeker 8 1 4 5 4 3 22 Rhett Gardner 6 2 2 4 9 3
74 Nicolas Beaudin 8 0 5 5 6 -7 9 Anthony Louis 8 2 2 4 4 1
15  Carson Gicewicz 8 1 3 4 0 -3 21 Oskar Back 8 1 3 4 0o -2
48  Wyatt Kalynuk 5 0 4 4 4 -4 33  Joseph Cecconi 8 0o 4 4 6 1
51 lan Mitchell 7 0 4 4 8 -1 37  Josh Melnick 7 0 4 4 2 6
39  Dylan McLaughlin 6 2 1 3 0 -3 25 Ty Dellandrea 8 2 1 3 4 -6
92 Alexander Nylander 4 2 1 3 0 0 18  Fredrik Karlstrom 8 1 2 3 0 -1
84  Andrei Altybarmakian 7 1 1 2 4 -2 38 Jerad Rosburg 8 1 2 3 5 7
36 Josiah Slavin 4 1 1 2 0 -2 2 Ryan Shea 7 0 3 3 2 2
55 Ryan Stanton 7 1 1 2 8 0 28  Andreas Borgman 2 2 0 2 0 -1
26  Evan Barratt 4 1 0 1 2 -3 34 Jacob Peterson 2 2 0 2 2 2
60  Collin Delia 3 1 0 1 0 0 39  YauheniAksiantsiuk 1 1 1 2 0 0
34 Kale Howarth 2 1 0 1 0 -3 19  Jeremy Gregoire 4 1 1 2 0 -1
76  Jakub Galvas 7 0 1 1 4 -4 20 Tanner Kero 2 0o 2 2 0 2
14 Garrett Mitchell 7 0 1 1 18 -1 26 Tye Felhaber 2 1 0 1 0 1
45  Cameron Morrison 5 0 1 1 0 -3 12 Riley Damiani 5 0 1 1 2 2
41 Isaak Phillips 4 0 1 1 2 0 24 Jordan Kawaguchi 5 0 1 1 0 -1
47  CIiff Watson 2 0 1 1 4 2 5 Dawson Barteaux 2 0o o0 0 2 -1
79  Kurtis Gabriel 3 0 o 0 0 -3 10 Nicholas Caamano 6 0o o0 0 4 -1
63  Michael Krutil 2 0 0 0 0 1 8 Thomas Harley 4 0o 0 0 0 0
71 Jacob LeGuerrier 2 0 0 0 0 0 30  Matt Jurusik 2 0o 0 0 0 0
64  Dmitri Osipov 6 0o o0 0 41 -3 35  Anton Khudobin 2 0o 0 0 0 0
59  Jakub Pour 3 0 0 0 2 -1 26  Alexey Lipanov 1 0o 0 0 0 0
75 Alec Regula 4 0 0 0 0 1 15 Max Martin 2 0o 0 0 0 -3
40  Arvid Soderblom 4 0o 0 0 0 0 28  Will Merchant 3 0o o0 0 4 -2
30 Malcolm Subban 1 0 0 0 0 0 29  Jake Oettinger 2 0o 0 0 0 0
57  Chris Wilkie 1 0o o0 0 0 -1 7 Alex Petrovic 8 0o o0 0 8 4
54 Chad Yetman 3 0o o0 0 0 -1 31 Adam Scheel 3 0o o0 0 0 0
# Goaltender GP W L OT MIN GA GAA SV% # Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV%
40 Arvid Soderblom 4 2 2 0 240:55 11 274 0.915 35 Anton Khudobin 2 1 1 0 117:37 4 2.04 0.931
60 Collin Delia 3 210 17928 9 3.01 0.889 31 Adam Scheel 3 1 1 1 174357 241 0904
30 MalcoimSubban1 0 1 0 5804 3 3.10 0.909 29 Jake Oettinger 2 1 1 0 117:56 5 2.54 0.886
30 Matt Jurusik 2 1 0 0 6724 5 445 0.881
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Final Statistics for 2021-22 vs. Tucson

Head to Head Record 2021-22 Regular Season
Rockford 4-0-0-0 Tucson 0-3-1-0

All-Time Record vs. Tucson
6-1-1-0

Last 5 Years Record Between Teams
Rockford 6-1-1-0 Tucson 2-5-1-0

Rockford vs. Tucson: Last 5 Years record at Rockford
Rockford 3-1-0-0 Tucson 1-3-0-0

TUCSON

Rockford vs. Tucson: Last 5 Years record at Tucson
Rockford 3-0-1-0 Tucson 1-2-1-0 Rﬂ] ABRUNNERS

Rockford IceHogs vs. Tucson Roadrunners: Season Series

Game Date Opponent Score Record IceHogsGoalie =~ Opposing Goalie ~ Shots
1 Fri., Apr. 1 at Tucson 4-3 OTW 1-0-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (27 saves) Ivan Prosvetov (30 svs) 34/30
2 Sat.,Apr.2  at Tucson 6-3W  2-0-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (21 saves) Josef Korenar (21 svs) 27124
3 Sat., Apr.9  vs. Tucson 4-2W  3-0-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (14 saves) Ivan Prosvetov (24 svs) 28126
4 Sun., Apr. 10 vs. Tucson 5-3W  4-0-0-0 Arvid Soderblom (34 saves) Rasmus Korhonen (24 svs) 29/37
Rockford IceHogs vs Tucson Roadrunners: Head To Head Stats
Rockford IceHogs Tucson Roadrunners
# Player GP G A PTS PIM +/- #  Player GP G A PTS PIM +-
20 Brett Connolly 4 2 4 6 2 7 27 Doyle Somerby (total) 6 0o 4 4 0 2
36 Josiah Slavin 4 2 4 6 2 7 1A 2 0o 1 1 2 2
39 Dylan McLaughlin 4 2 2 4 0 2 TUC 4 0 3 3 0 0
55 Ryan Stanton 4 1 3 4 0 8 17  Terry Broadhurst 4 2 1 3 0 -8
91 D.J. Busdeker 4 1 2 3 0 4 Stephen Harper (total) 5 2 1 3 0 -1
51 lan Mitchell 1 1 2 3 2 2 CHI 1 0o 0 O 0 0
14 Garrett Mitchell 4 1 2 3 5 0 TUC 4 2 1 3 [
41 Isaak Phillips 4 1 2 3 2 2 11 Colin Theisen 4 2 1 3 0o -4
79  Kurtis Gabriel 3 2 0 2 19 1 46  Andrew Nielsen 3 0 3 3 2 -1
75 Alec Regula 4 2 0 2 6 5 49 Ty Emberson 4 1 1 2 7 1
26 Evan Barratt 4 1 1 2 0 0 51  Oliver Chau 2 0o 2 2 2 -3
86 Mike Hardman 4 1 1 2 4 4 7 Brandon Estes 2 0o 2 2 0 0
27  Lukas Reichel 2 1 1 2 0 0 5 Cameron Crotty 4 1 0 1 0 -3
48  Wyatt Kalynuk 4 0 2 2 4 2 24 Hudson Fasching 2 1 0 1 0 -2
74 Nicolas Beaudin 3 1 0 1 0 0 42 Mitchell Lewandowski 3 1 0 1 0 -1
45  Cameron Morrison 2 0 1 1 0 -1 22 Ben McCartney 2 1 0 1 0 -4
64  Dmitri Osipov 1 0 1 1 2 0 26  Travis Barron 4 0 1 1 0 -1
54  Chad Yetman 2 0 1 1 0 1 91  Tyson Empey 4 0 1 1 6 -1
84  Andrei Altybarmakian 4 0 0 0 2 -1 41  Cedric Lacroix 4 0 1 1 12 1
76  Jakub Galvas 4 0 0 0 0 0 10 Blake Speers 4 0 1 1 2 -1
15 Carson Gicewicz 2 0 0 0 19 -1 13  Stephen Baylis 1 0o o0 0 0 0
40  Arvid Soderblom 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 Matt Foley 1 0o o0 0 0 2
53  Michal Teply 4 0 0 0 0 -1 39 Cameron Hebig 4 0o o0 0 2 -7
2 Cole Hults 4 0o o0 0 10 -5
15  Bokondji Imama 2 0o 0 0 22 1
32  Josef Korenar 1 0o 0 0 0 0
35 Rasmus Korhonen 1 0o 0 0 0 0
47  Philip Lagunov 2 0o 0 0 0 1
50 Ivan Prosvetov 2 0o 0 0 0 0
77  Victor Soderstrom 4 0o 0 0 4 -7
# Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV% # Goaltender GP WL OT MIN GA GAA SV%
40 Arvid Soderblom 4 4 0 0 240:09 11 275 0.897 50 IvanProsvetov 2 0 1 1 11955 7 3.50 0.885
35 Rasmus Korhonen 1 0 1 0 5822 4 411 0857
32 JosefKorenar 1 0 1 0 5948 5 502 0.808
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IceHogs Statistics for 2022 Calder Cup Playoffs
2-3-0 Record (2-1-0 Home, 0-2-0 Road)

PLAYER

*Lukas Reichel
*Carson Gicewicz
lan Mitchell

Isaak Phillips
*Arvid Soderblom
Evan Barratt
Dylan McLaughlin
*Alec Regula
*Cameron Morrison
*D.J. Busdeker
Wyatt Kalynuk
*Josiah Slavin
*Michal Teply
Nicolas Beaudin
*Cale Morris
*Jakub Pour
Andrei Altybarmakian
Dmitri Osipov

* Jakub Galvas
Kurtis Gabriel

* Mike Hardman
Garrett Mitchell
Ryan Stanton
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* - Rookie

GOALIE
*Arvid Soderblom
*Cale Morris

MIN  AVG
281 2.99
20 3.00

o

TL GA SAVES SPCT
1 172 0.925
1 1" 0.909
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2022 Calder Cup Playoffs Recap

The 2022 Calder Cup Playoffs marked the seventh time in the history the Ice-
Hogs advanced to the postseason and their first since battling to the Western
Conference Finals in 2018.

With the expanded playoff schedule, the IceHogs hosted the Texas Stars in the
best-of-three Central Division First Round, sweeping their rivials, 2-0, behind a
2-1 victory in Game 1 and a thrilling 1-0 win in overtime in Game 2. Goaltender
Arvid Soderblom made 36 saves for his first postseason shutout.

In the best-of-five Central Division Semifinals, the IceHogs collided with their
long-time, in-state rivals in the Chicago Wolves. Meeting for the third time in the
postseason, the Wolves grabbed early momentum and swept the IceHogs, 3-0.
The Wolves picked up 6-2, 4-1 and 4-1 wins in Games 1-3 to advance to the
Central Divsion Finals.
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Final Playoff Statistics, Game-By-Game

Opposing Goalie

Arvid Soderblom (33 saves)
Arvid Soderblom (36 saves)

Soderblom (22 svs) / Morris (10 svs)
Arvid Soderblom (45 saves)

Game Date Opponent _Score Record _IceHogs Goalie
1 Wed., May 4 vs. Texas 2-1W  1-0-0-0
2 Fri., May 6 vs. Texas 1-0W  2-0-0-0
1 Thurs., May 12 at Chicago ~ 2-6L  2-1-0-0
2 Sat,May 14  atChicago  1-4L 2-2-0-0
3 Sun., May 15 vs.Chicago 1-4L  2-3-0-0

Arvid Soderblom (36 saves)

Matt Murray (28 saves)
Matt Murray (31 saves)

Alex Lyon (18 saves)
Alex Lyon (15 saves)
Alex Lyon (29 saves)

Shots
30/34
32/36

20/38
16/49
30/40

2022 Calder Cup Playoff Stats Summary

Overall Record:
Home Record:
Road Record:

Overtime Record:

1 - Goal Games
3 - Goal Games
4 - Goal Games

Scoring First
Leading After 1st
Tied After 1st
Trailing After 1st
Leading After 2nd
Tied After 2nd
Trailing After 2nd

Power Play
GF ADV

Overall 2 18
Home 1 10
Road 1 8

Goals by Period

1
IceHogs 1
Opponents 5
Shots by Period

1
IceHogs 26
Opponents 81
Penalty Minutes

GP
Playoffs 5

2-3-0
2-1-0
0-2-0

1-0

2-0-0
0-2-0
0-1-0

2-1-0
0-0-0
2-0-0
0-3-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
0-3-0

PCT

11.1%
10.0%
12.5%

55
50

MIN
60

Scoring 1 Goal 1-2-0
Scoring 2 Goals 1-1-0
Allowing 0 Goals 1-0-0
Allowing 1 Goal 1-0-0
Allowing 4 Goals 0-2-0
Allowing 6+ Goals 0-1-0
vs. Central Division:  2-3-0
vs. Chicago: 0-3-0
vs. Texas 2-0-0
By Month:
May 2-3-0
Penalty Kill
GA TSH PCT
Overall 4 77.8%
Home 2 75.0%
Road 2 80.0%
3 oT Total
3 2 7 (3.10 AVG)
5 4 15 (3.07 AVG)
3 oT Total
46 1 128 (26.96 AVG)
66 0 197 (33.43 AVG)
AVG
25.0
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